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, ' Bicok Calley
United States Department of the Interior Bacey Hoit
BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT
Arizona State Office -

222 North Central Avenue
Phoenix, AZ 85004-2203

i reply refer to:
3860.(957) MH
AZA 27280

DEC 21 700t

CERTIFIED MAIL - RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED

.DECISION
Phelps Dodge Corporation : Mineral Patent Application
One North Central Avenne : AZA 27280
Phoenix, Arizona §5004 : '
HDRAW MIN LP N
AZA 27280 ACCEPTED

C C C DINP

On October 9, 1992, the above-identified mincral patent application was filed with the Bureau of Land
Management (BLM). The PirstlHalf - Mineral Entry Final Certificate issued January S, 1995.

On December 13, 2001, Phelps Dodge Corporation requested the withdrawal of the following mining
claims from the patent application, As requested, the mining claims are hercby withdrawn in their

entirety.
AMC 46391 Basalt 23
AMC 47907 Shasta 1
AMC 47908 Shasta 2
AMC 47924 Pat 4

. ’
The withdrawal of the subject mining claims is hereby accepted without prejudice from the application,
and the appropriate final certificate has been cancelled in part.

\ Now that the final certificates have been cancelled for the above-cited mining claims, the rental fee

implemented by the 1993 Appropriations Act in the amount of $100 for cach of the mining claims
withdrawn will be due on or before September 1, 2002.
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of $410 will be authorized at the time of completion of the patent process for the remaining claims.

If you have any questions, please call (602) 417-9350. 2
Ivy ). 3“%

Group Administrator, Lands and Minerals
Adjudication

|
Our records indicate that on May 28, 1993, the purchase money was recewed A refund in the amount
i
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3800 (957) AB
AMC 46122
AMC 47901
AZA 27280

Mr. Gary L. Jones

Phelps Dodge Mining Company
4521 U.S. Highway 191
Morenci, AZ 85540-9795

Dear Mr. Jones:

OCT 3 6 2002

%
XK
S

On July 1, 2002, the Arizona State Office, Bureau of Land Management received your check in
the amount of $24,600.00 to cover the annual maintenance fee for the 2003 assessment year on
246 mining claims, which were listed on “Exhibit A”.

Four of the claims listed on “Exhibit A”, AMC 46391, AMC 47907, AMC 47908, and

AMC 47924, have had the first half of the mineral entry certificate issued under mineral patent
application AZA 27280, and do not require the annual maintenance fee to be paid.

A refund in the amount of $400.00 has been authorized and will be sent to you in approximately

four to six weeks.

If additional information is required, please contact Amy Bunda at (602) 417-9334.

Allyson G. Johnson

f(:(wf Ivy J. Garcia
Group Administrator,
Lands and Minerals Adjudication

By

—
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4521 US Highway 1 9& v

Morenci, AZ 85540 - |
Phone: (028) 865-6208 PDMI —- Land & Water
Fax: (928) 865-26687

Tor  AMY BUNDA -BLM ' From: Garyl.Jones
Fax:  (602) 417-9490 Date: November 4, 2002
.Phone: Pages: 4 (inchuding cover sheet)

RE: QNNUAL CLAI!_W FEES-SEE BELOch: _ File

Q,Ofgcnt O For Roview O Pleage Comment [] Please Reply 3O Please Recycle

«Comments:
Amy,

| just received BLM letter advising that Phelps Dodge would be getting a $400 refund
for overpayment of annual claim fees on 4 claims — AMC nos. 46391, 47907, 47908
and 47924 - because these claims were listed in mineral patent application AZA
27280. -

Please note that NO REFUND |S DUE ~ because the aforelisted claims were
withdrawn from subject patent proceeding in late 2001,

To clarify — BLM's recent refund letter and its earlier decision letter dated Dec 21,
2001 are being faxed herewith.

Don'’t hesitate to call me at the above number if any questions.

Thanks.

(1
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United States Department of the Interior i e——

L _
BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT '?_-1
Arizona State Office
3707 N. 7th Street IN REPLYREFER TO:
P.O. Box 16563
Phoenix, Arizona 85011

3800 (933) DDM
A MC 46122
A MC 47901

A24 29250
August 2, 1996

CERTIFIED MAIL - RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED

Mr. Gary L. Jones

Phelps Dodge Mining Company
4521 U.S. Highway 191
Morenci, AZ 85540-9795

Dear Mr. Jones:

On January 27, 1995, Mr. Sorsen was notified in a letter that because the first half of
the mineral entry certificate was completed on the following claims, the annual
maintenance fees for the claims listed in the letter were not required. (Copy of letter
enclosed).

Mining Claim Recordation Number Claim Name
AMC 46387 Basalt # 16
AMC 46391 Basalt # 23

~ AMC 47901 Blowout No 1

AMC 47902 Blowout No 2
AMC 47903 Blowout No 3
AMC 47904 Blowout No 4
AMC 47905 Blowout No 5
AMC 47906 Blowout No 6
AMC 47907 Shasta # 1
AMC 47908 - Shasta # 2
AMC 47911 Fox No 1
AMC 47912 Fox No 2

o AMC 47918 Fox No 8

> AMC 47919 Fox No 9
AMC 47924 Pat # 4

AMC 47925 Pat # 5



** Payment received and credited for 1996.

On July 25, 1996, a check was received from the Phelps Dodge Mining Company, for
the amount of $25,100.00, for payment of maintenance fees due by August 31, 1996,
for the year 1997. Exhibit A, listed the Arizona mining claim serial numbers to be
paid.

Exhibit A, included those Arizona mining claims numbers that have the first half of the
mineral entry certificate completed.

You may wish to request a refund on the sixteen claims that have the first half final
certificate completed and do not require a maintenance fee to be paid. Please advise
within 30 days if you would like a refund, or if you wish to have the maintenance fee
applied. If a refund is requested, please allow approximately four to six weeks to
process refund. .

If additional information is required, please call Dorie Morrison at (602) 650-0518.

Sincerely,
W//M;g A7, X{;df/

jﬂ) Mary Jo Yoas
fD Chief, Lands and Minerals
Adjudication

Enclosures
cc: William W. Sorsen

c/o AZCO Mining Incorporated
Solomon, Arizona 85551
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3862 (921) TR
AZA 27280

JAN 2 71899

Mr. William W. Sorsen, et al.
c/o AZCO Mining Incorporated
Solomon, Arizona 85551

Gentlemen:

The first half of mineral entry final certificate for mineral patent
application AZA 27280 was signed by the Secretary of the Interior on
January 5, 1995. This affirms that mineral entry was allowed for the
following mining claims:

CLAIM NAME MINING CLAIM RECORDATION NUMBER
BASALT #16 A MC 46387
BASALT #23 A MC 46391
Blowout No. 1 A MC 47901
Blowout No. 2 A MC 47902
Blowout No. 3 A MC 47903
Blowout No. 4 A MC 47904
Blowout No. 5 A MC 47905
Blowout No. 6 A MC 47906
FOX No. 1 A MC 47911
FOX No. 2 A MC 47912
FOX No. 8 A MC 47918
FOX No. 9 A MC 47919
Pat #4 A MC 47924
Pat #5 A MC 47925
Shasta #I A MC 47907

- Shasta #2 A MC 47908

Issuance of the first half of mineral entry final certificate confirms that
the proof of posting and publication, statement of fees and charges, and
purchase monies have been submitted and accepted. In accordance with the
provisions of 43 CFR 3851.5 (59 FR 44863, August 30, 1994), annual maintenance
fees are no longer required. Therefore, annual maintenance fees for 1996 and
for every year thereafter are not required for the above-listed mining claims
until either a mineral patent issues or the final certificate is canceled.

Patent may issue, signed by the Secretary of the Interior, if all is found
regular and upon demonstration and verification of discovery. This will be
verified by a mineral examiner in an on-the-ground examination.



Only an original mineral entry final certificate form is typed and that
document remains in the official Bureau of Land Management case file.

Sincerely,

/él WIARY JO Y045

Mary Jo Yoas
Chief, Branch of Lands
and Minerals Operations

TReitmeyer:13j:01-17-95:SORSENFC
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Arizona State Office
3707 N. 7th Street
P.O. Box 16563
Phoenix, Arizona 85011

IN REPLY REFER TO:

3800 (933) DDM
A MC 46122
A MC 47901

August 2, 1996
CERTIFIED MAIL - RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED

Mr. Gary L. Jones

Phelps Dodge Mining Company
4521 U.S. Highway 191
Morenci, AZ 85540-9795

Dear Mr. Jones:

On January 27, 1995, Mr. Sorsen was notified in a letter that because the first half of
the mineral entry certificate was completed on the following claims, the annual
maintenance fees for the claims listed in the letter were not required. (Copy of letter
enclosed).

Mining Claim Recordation Number Claim Name
AMC 46387 Basalt # 16
AMC 46391 Basalt # 23
AMC 47901 Blowout No 1
AMC 47902 Blowout No 2
AMC 47903 Blowout No 3
AMC 47904 Blowout No 4
AMC 47905 Blowout No 5
AMC 47906 Blowout No 6
AMC 47907 Shasta # 1
AMC 47908 Shasta # 2
AMC 47911 Fox No 1
AMC 47912 Fox No 2

o AMC 47918 Fox No 8

** AMC 47919 Fox No 9
AMC 47924 Pat # 4

AMC 47925 Pat # 5



** Payment received and credited for 1996.

On July 25, 1996, a check was received from the Phelps Dodge Mining Company, for
the amount of $25,100.00, for payment of maintenance fees due by August 31, 1996,
for the year 1997. Exhibit A, listed the Arizona mining claim serial numbers to be
paid.

Exhibit A, included those Arizona mining claims numbers that have the first half of the
mineral entry certificate completed.

You may wish to request a refund on the sixteen claims that have the first half final
certificate completed and do not require a maintenance fee to be paid. Please advise
within 30 days if you would like a refund, or if you wish to have the maintenance fee
applied. If a refund is requested, please allow approximately four to six weeks to
process refund.

If additional information is required, please call Dorie Morrison at (602) 650-0518.

Sincerely,
W)/z%g 97 /%;44/

/%) Mary Jo Yoas
Chief, Lands and Minerals

Adjudication

Enclosures

cc: William W. Sorsen
¢/o AZCO Mining Incorporated
Solomon, Arizona 85551
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3862 (921) TR
AZA 27280

JAN 2 7199 Vo

Mr. William W. Sorsen, et al.
c/o AZCO Mining Incorporated
Solomon, Arizona 85551

Gentlemen:

The first half of mineral entry final certificate for mineral patent

application AZA 27280 was signed by the Secretary of the Interior on

January 5, 1995. This affirms that mineral entry was allowed for the
following mining claims:

CLAIM NAME MINING CLAIM RECORDATION NUMBER
BASALT #16 A MC 46387
BASALT #23 A MC 46391
Blowout No. 1 A MC 47901
Blowout No. 2 A MC 47902
Blowout No. 3 A MC 47903
Blowout No. 4 A MC 47904
Blowout No. 5 A MC 47905
Blowout No. 6 A MC 47906
FOX No. 1 A MC 47911
FOX No. 2 A MC 47912
FOX No. 8 A MC 47918
FOX No. 9 A MC 47919
Pat #4 A MC 47924
Pat #5 A MC 47925
Shasta #I A MC 47907
Shasta #2 A MC 47908

Issuance of the first half of mineral entry final certificate confirms that
the proof of posting and publication, statement of fees and charges, and
purchase monies have been submitted and accepted. In accordance with the
provisions of 43 CFR 3851.5 (59 FR 44863, August 30, 1994), annual maintenance
fees are no longer required. Therefore, annual maintenance fees for 1996 and
for every year thereafter are not required for the above-listed mining claims
until either a mineral patent issues or the final certificate is canceled.

Patent may issue, signed by the Secretary of the Interior, if all is found
regular and upon demonstration and verification of discovery. This will be
verified by a mineral examiner in an on-the-ground examination.



Only an original mineral entry final certificate form is typed and that
document remains in the official Bureau of Land Management case file.

Sincerely,

/é/ WARY JO v04S

Mary Jo Yoas
Chief, Branch of Lands
and Minerals Operations

TReitmeyer:1j:01-17-95:SORSENFC
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g FREEPORT-McMoRAN 4790/
AEZ506
B9HE

Phoenix Corporate Office Carolyn Loder

333 N. Central Ave. Mineral Rights Manager

Phoenix, AZ 85004 Phone: 602-366-8575

e-mail : cloder@fmi.com

12/20/2017

Bureau of Land Management
U.S. Department of the Interior
Arizona State Office

One North Central Avenue
Phoenix, AZ 85004

Attn: Mining Claims Section

NOTICE OF TRANSFER OF INTEREST — MINING CLAIMS
TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

Pursuant to 43 C.F.R. 3833.3, notice is hereby given that an interest in the mining claims and/or mill
sites described on Exhibit A attached hereto was transferred by Quit Claim Deed dated 12/8/2017
from Freeport Minerals Corporation to Freeport-McMoRan Safford Inc., a Delaware corporation.
The address of the current owner is set forth below:

Freeport-McMoRan Saftord Inc.
¢/o Land & Water Department
333 North Central Avenue
Phoenix, AZ 85004

The mining claims and/or mill sites subject to this transfer are described on Exhibit A, attached
hereto and by this reference incorporated herein.

Enclosed is our check payable to the Department of the Interior-Bureau of Land Management in
payment of the service charge of $10 per claim or site, for a total of $2,410.00.

9 :
Freeport-McMoRan Safford, Inc. 5 Ej )
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County: Graham

State: AZ

BLM Serial #
AMC 046122
AMC 046123
AMC 046124
AMC 046125
AMC 046126
AMC 046127
AMC 046131
AMC 046132
AMC 046133
AMC 046134
AMC 046135
AMC 046136
AMC 046137
AMC 046138
AMC 046139
AMC 046140
AMC 046141
AMC 046142
AMC 046143
AMC 046144
AMC 046145
AMC 046146
AMC 046147
AMC 046148
AMC 046149
AMC 046150
AMC 046151
AMC 046152
AMC 046153
AMC 046154
AMC 046171
AMC 046172
AMC 046173
AMC 046174
AMC 046175
AMC 046176
AMC 046177
AMC 046203

Date: 12/6/2017

EXHIBIT A

Original Recording

Claim Name Recording# Page #
GEM 1 210 420
GEM 2 210 421
GEM 3 210 422
GEM 4 210 423
GEM5 210 424
GEM6 210 425
GEM 10 210 429
GEM 11 210 430
GEM 12 210 431
GEM 13 210 432
GEM 14 210 433
GEM 15 210 434
GEM 16 210 435
GEM 17 210 436
GEM 18 210 437
GEM 19 210 438
GEM 20 210 439
GEM 21 210 440
GEM 22 210 441
GEM 23 210 442
GEM 24 210 443
GEM 25 210 444
GEM 26 210 445
GEM 27 210 446
GEM 28 210 447
GEM 29 210 448
GEM 30 210 449
GEM 31 210 450
GEM 32 210 451
GEM 33 210 452
GEM 50 210 469
GEM 51 210 470
GEM 52 210 471
GEM 53 210 472
GEM 54 210 473
GEM 55 210 474
GEM 56 210 475
GEM 82 210 501

Amended Recording

Recording #

Page #

531

520

Location
SEC26-T06S-R27E
SEC35-T06S-R27E
SEC35-T06S-R27E
SEC35-T06S-R27E
SEC35-T06S-R27E
SEC35-T06S-R27E
SEC26-T06S-R27E
SEC26-T06S-R27E
SEC35-T06S-R27E
SEC35-T06S-R27E
SEC35-T06S-R27E
SEC35-T06S-R27E
SEC35-T06S-R27E
SEC35-T06S-R27E
SEC35-T06S-R27E
SEC35-T06S-R27E
SEC26-T06S-R27E
SEC26-T06S-R27E
SEC26-T06S-R27E
SEC26-T06S-R27E
SEC26-T06S-R27E
SEC26-T06S-R27E
SEC26-7065-REZE
SECZS-?’bjﬁS-RZrig
SEC26-T06S-R27B
SEC26-706S-R75
ssczs-{ops-Rzg
SEC26-TQ§S-RZZ£E)
SEC26-T06S-R27E
SEC26-T06S-R2%E
SEC26-T06S-R27E
SEC26-T06S-R27E
SEC26-T06S-R27E
SEC26-T06S-R27E
SEC26-T06S-R27E
SEC26-T06S-R27E
SEC26-T06S-R27E
SEC26-T06S-R27E
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AMC 046204
AMC 046205
AMC 046206
AMC 046207
AMC 046208
AMC 046209
AMC 046210
AMC 046211
AMC 046212
AMC 046213
AMC 046214
AMC 046215
AMC 046216
AMC 046217
AMC 046218
AMC 046219
AMC 046220
AMC 046221
AMC 046222
AMC 046223
AMC 046224
AMC 046225
AMC 046226
AMC 046227
AMC 046228
AMC 046229
AMC 046230
AMC 046231
AMC 046232
AMC 046233
AMC 046234
AMC 046235
AMC 046236
AMC 046237
AMC 046238
AMC 046239
AMC 046240
AMC 046241
AMC 046242
AMC 046243
AMC 046244
AMC 046245

Date: 12/6/2017

GEM 83
GEM 84
GEM 85
GEM 86
GEM 87
GEM 88
GEM 89
GEM 90
GEM 91
GEM 92
GEM 93
GEM 94
GEM 95
GEM 96
GEM 97
GEM 98
GEM 99
GEM 100
GEM 101
GEM 102
GEM 103
GEM 104
GEM 105
GEM 106
GEM 107
GEM 108
GEM 109
GEM 110
GEM 111
GEM 112
GEM 113
GEM 114
GEM 115
GEM 116
GEM 117
GEM 118
GEM 119
GEM 120
GEM 121
GEM 122
GEM 123
GEM 124

EXHIBIT A

210
210
210
210
210
210
210
210
210
210
210
210
210
210
210
210
210
210
210
210
210
210
210
210
210
210
210
210
210
210
210
210
210
210
210
210
210
210
210
210
210
210

502
503
504
505
506
507
508
509
510
511
512
513
514
515
516
517
518
519
520
521
522
523
524
525
526
527
528
529
530
531
532
533
534
535
536
537
538
539
540
541
542
543

SEC26-T06S-R27E
SEC26-T08S-R27E
SEC26-T06S-R27E
SEC26-T06S-R27E
SEC26-T06S-R27E
SEC26-T06S-R27E
SEC26-T06S-R27E
SEC26-T06S-R27E
SEC26-T06S-R27E
SEC26-T06S-R27E
SEC26-T06S-R27E
SEC26-T06S-R27E
SEC26-T06S-R27E
SEC26-T06S-R27E
SEC26-T06S-R27E
SEC26-T06S-R27E
SEC26-T06S-R27E
SEC26-T06S-R27E
SEC26-T06S-R27E
SEC26-T06S-R27E
SEC26-T06S-R27E
SEC26-T06S-R27E
SEC26-T06S-R27E
SEC26-T06S-R22E
SEC26-T068-RZ7E
SEC26:T06S-RZE
SEC26-T06S-R37E
sacza‘:rjoss-é“z?e
SEC26:T06S-R3TE
SEC26:T06S-R2PE
seczs-rbes-RgiE
SEC23-T06S-R27E
SEC23-T06S-R27E
SEC23-T06S-R27E
SEC25-T06S-R27E
SEC25-T06S-R27E
SEC25-T06S-R27E
SEC25-T06S-R27E
SEC25-T06S-R27E
SEC25-T06S-R27E
SEC25-T06S-R27E
SEC25-T06S-R27E
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AMC 046246
AMC 046247
AMC 046248
AMC 046249
AMC 046250
AMC 046251
AMC 046252
AMC 046253
AMC 046254
AMC 046255
AMC 046256
AMC 046257
AMC 046258
AMC 046259
AMC 046260
AMC 046261
AMC 046262
AMC 046263
AMC 046264
AMC 046265
AMC 046266
AMC 046267
AMC 046268
AMC 046269
AMC 046270
AMC 046271
AMC 046272
AMC 046273
AMC 046274
AMC 046275
AMC 046276
AMC 046277
AMC 046278
AMC 046279
AMC 046280
AMC 046281
AMC 046282
AMC 046283
AMC 046284
AMC 046285
AMC 046286
AMC 046287

Date: 12/6/2017

GEM 125
GEM 126
GEM 127
GEM 128
GEM 129
GEM 130
GEM 131
GEM 132
GEM 133
GEM 134
GEM 135
GEM 136
GEM 137
GEM 138
GEM 139
GEM 140
GEM 141
GEM 142
GEM 143
GEM 144
GEM 145
GEM 148
GEM 147
GEM 148
GEM 149
GEM 150
GEM 151
GEM 152
GEM 153
GEM 154
GEM 155
GEM 156
GEM 157
GEM 158
GEM 159
GEM 160
GEM 161
GEM 162
GEM 163
GEM 164
GEM 165
GEM 166

EXHIBIT A

210
210
210
210
210
210
210
210
210
210
210
210
210
210
210
210
210
210
210
210
210
210
210
210
210
210
210
210
210
210
210
210
210
210
210
210
210
210
210
210
210
210

544
545
546
547
548
549
550
551
552
553
554
555
556
557
558
559
560
561
562
563
564
565
566
567
568
569
570
571
572
573
574
575
576
577
578
579
580
581
582
583
584
585

SEC25-T06S-R27E
SEC25-T06S-R27E
SEC25-T06S-R27E
SEC25-T06S-R27E
SEC25-T06S-R27E
SEC25-T06S-R27E
SEC25-T06S-R27E
SEC25-T06S-R27E
SEC25-T06S-R27E
SEC25-T06S-R27E
SEC25-T06S-R27E
SEC25-T06S-R27E
SEC25-T06S-R27E
SEC25-T06S-R27E
SEC25-T06S-R27E
SEC25-T06S-R27E
SEC25-T06S-R27E
SEC25-T06S-R27E
SEC25-T06S-R27E
SEC25-T06S-R27E
SEC25-T06S-R27E
SEC25-T06S-R27E
SEC25-T06S-R27E
SEC25-T06S-R27E
SEC25-T06S-R27E
SEC25-T0BS-RZZE
ssczs-iées-R%;é
SEC25-T06S-R27E
SEC25-T06S-R27E
SEC25-T065-R27E
SEC25-T06S-R27E
SEC25-T06S-R2#E
SEC25-T06S-RZZE
SEC25-T06S-R27E
SEC25-T06S-R27E
SEC25-T06S-R27E
SEC25-T06S-R27E
SEC25-T06S-R27E
SEC25-T06S-R27E
SEC25-T06S-R27E
SEC25-T06S-R27E
SEC25-T06S-R27E

Page



AMC 046288
AMC 046289
AMC 046290
AMC 046291
AMC 046292
AMC 046293
AMC 046294
AMC 046295
AMC 046296
AMC 046297
AMC 046298
AMC 046299
AMC 046300
AMC 046301
AMC 046302
AMC 046303
AMC 046304
AMC 046305
AMC 046306
AMC 046307
AMC 046308
AMC 046309
AMC 046310
AMC 046311
AMC 046312
AMC 046313
AMC 046314
AMC 046315
AMC 046316
AMC 046317
AMC 046318
AMC 046319
AMC 046320
AMC 046321
AMC 046322
AMC 046323
AMC 046324
AMC 046328
AMC 046329
AMC 046330
AMC 046331
AMC 046332

Date: 12/6/2017

GEM 167
GEM 168
GEM 169
GEM 170
GEM 171
GEM 172
GEM 173
GEM 174
GEM 175
GEM 176
GEM 177
GEM 178
GEM 179
GEM 180
GEM 181
GEM 182
GEM 183
GEM 184
GEM 185
GEM 186
GEM 187
GEM 188
GEM 189
GEM 190
GEM 191
GEM 192
GEM 193
GEM 194
GEM 185
GEM 196
GEM 197
GEM 198
GEM 199
GEM 200
GEM 201
GEM 202
GEM 203
GEM 207
GEM 208
GEM 209
GEM 210
GEM 211
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210
210
210
210
210
210
210
210
210
210
210
210
210
210
210
211
211
211
211
211
211
211
211
211
211
21
211
211
211
211
21
21
211
211
211
211
21
21
211
211
211
211
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595
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SEC25-T06S-R27E
SEC25-T06S-R27E
SEC25-T06S-R27E
SEC25-T06S-R27E
SEC25-T06S-R27E
SEC25-T06S-R27E
SEC25-T06S-R27E
SEC30-T06S-R28E
SEC30-T06S-R28E
SEC25-T06S-R27E
SEC25-T06S-R27E
SEC25-T06S-R27E
SEC25-T06S-R27E
SEC25-T06S-R27E
SEC25-T06S-R27E
SEC25-TO6S-R27E
SEC25-T06S-R27E
SEC25-T06S-R27E
SEC25-T06S-R27E
SEC25-T06S-R27E
SEC25-T06S-R27E
SEC25-T06S-R27E
SEC25-T06S-R27E
SEC25-T06S-R27E
SEC25-T06S-R27E
SEC25-T06S-R27E
SEC25-T06S-R27E
SEC25-T06S-R27E
SEC25-T06S-R278
SEC25-TOpS-R2ZE
SEC25-T(6S-R37E
SEC25-TOBS-R7E
SEC25-T06S-R27E
SEC25:¥06S-R27E
SEC25-TQ6S-RZFE
SEC30-T065-RZBE
SEC30-T06S-R28E
SEC30-T06S-R28E
SEC25-T06S-R27E
SEC25-T06S-R27E
SEC25-T06S-R27E
SEC25-T06S-R27E

Page




\
AMC 046333
| AMC 046334
i AMC 046335
| AMC 046336
| AMC 046337
i AMC 046338
| AMC 046339
| AMC 046340
| AMC 046341
| AMC 046342
| AMC 046343
} AMC 046344
| AMC 046345
AMC 046352
AMC 046353
‘ AMC 046354
| AMC 046355
AMC 046356
AMC 046380
AMC 046381
AMC 046382

AMC 046383

AMC 046388
AMC 046391
AMC 046392
AMC 046393
AMC 047907
AMC 047908
AMC 047909
AMC 047910
AMC 047913
AMC 047914
AMC 047915
AMC 047916
AMC 047917
AMC 047920
AMC 047921
AMC 047922
AMC 047923
AMC 047924
AMC 047926
AMC 047927
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GEM 212
GEM 213
GEM 214
GEM 215
GEM 216
GEM 217
GEM 218
GEM 2189
GEM 220
GEM 221
GEM 222
GEM 223
GEM 224
GEM 231
GEM 232
GEM 233
GEM 234
GEM 235
Basalt No. 7
Basalt No. 8
Basalt No. 9
Basalt No. 10
Basalt No. 17
Basalt No. 23
Basalt No. 24
Basalt No. 25
Shasta No. 1
Shasta No. 2
Shasta No. 3
Shasta No. 4
Fox No. 3
Fox No. 4
Fox No. 5
Fox No. 6
Fox No. 7
Fox No. 18
Fox No. 19
Fox No. 20
Pat No.
Pat No.
Pat No.
Pat No.

~N O AW

EXHIBIT A
211 31
21 32
21 33
21 34
21 35
211 36
211 37
211 38
211 39
21 40
211 41
211 42
211 43
211 50
211 51
211 52
21 53
211 54

92 624
92 625
92 626
92 656
92 689
98 139
98 140
28 141
39 396
39 397
39 398
39 399
36 506
36 507
36 508
36 509
36 510
75 625
75 626
75 627
39 404
39 405
89 674
89 675

519
519
519
519
519

519
519

519
519
519
519
519
519
519
519
519
519
519

519
519

SEC25-T06S-R27E
SEC25-T06S-R27E
SEC25-T06S-R27E
SEC25-T06S-R27E
SEC25-T06S-R27E
SEC25-T06S-R27E
SEC25-T06S-R27E
SEC24-T06S-R27E
SEC24-T06S-R27E
SEC24-T06S-R27E
SEC24-T06S-R27E
SEC24-T06S-R27E
SEC19-T06S-R28E
SEC19-T06S-R28E
SEC24-T06S-R27E
SEC24-T06S-R27E
SEC24-T06S-R27E
SEC24-T06S-R27E
13 SEC26-T06S-R27E
15 SEC26-T06S-R27E
17 SEC26-T06S-R27E
19 SEC35-T06S-R27E
21 SEC25-TO6S-R27E
SEC25-T06S-R27E
23 SEC25-T06S-R27E
25 SEC25-T06S-R27E
SEC26-T06S-R27E
SEC26-T06S-R27E
57 SEC26-T06S-R2ZE
59 SEC26-TG6S-R2FE
27 ssczs-’;fcjes-naz&
29 SEC26-T06S-RB7E
31 SEC26-T06S-R27E
33 SEC25-T06S-RI7E
35 SEC25-T06S-R2ZE
37 SEC26-T06S-RZ7E
39 SEC26-T06S-R27E
41 SEC26-TO6S-R27E
47 SEC26-T06S-R27E
SEC26-T06S-R27E
49 SEC25-TO6S-R27E
51 SEC25-T06S-R27E

Vil oo Sl

i

Page



EXHIBIT A

AMC 047928 Pat No. 8 89 676 519 53 SEC25-T06S-R27E
AMC 047929 Pat No. 9 89 677 519 55 SEC25-T06S-R27E
AMC 047930 Al No. 1 39 384 519 9 SEC26-T06S-R27E
AMC 047931 Al No. 2 39 385 519 11 SEC26-T06S-R27E
AMC 288506 GEM 252 409 77 SEC36-T06S-R27E
AMC 288507 GEM 253 409 78 SEC36-T06S-R27E
AMC 288508 GEM 254 409 79 SEC36-T06S-R27E
AMC 288509 GEM 255 » 409 80 SEC36-T06S-R27E
AMC 288510 GEM 256 409 81 SEC36-T06S-R27E
AMC 288511 GEM 257 409 82 SEC36-T06S-R27E
AMC 288512 GEM 258 409 83 SEC36-T06S-R27E
AMC 288513 GEM 259 409 84 SEC36-T06S-R27E
AMC 288514 GEM 260 409 85 SEC36-T06S-R27E
AMC 288515 GEM 261 409 86 SEC36-T06S-R27E
AMC 288516 GEM 262 409 87 SEC36-T06S-R27E
AMC 288517 GEM 263 409 88 SEC36-T06S-R27E
AMC 288518 GEM 264 409 89 SEC36-T06S-R27E
AMC 288519 GEM 265 409 90 SEC36-T06S-R27E
AMC 288520 GEM 266 409 91 SEC36-T06S-R27E
AMC 288521 GEM 267 409 92 SEC36-T06S-R27E
AMC 288522 GEM 268 409 93 SEC36-T06S-R27E
AMC 288523 GEM 269 409 94 SEC36-T06S-R27E
AMC 288524 GEM 270 409 95 SEC36-T06S-R27E
AMC 288525 GEM 271 409 96 SEC36-T06S-R27E
AMC 288526 GEM 272 409 97 SEC36-T06S-R27E
AMC 288527 GEM 273 409 98 SEC36-T06S-R27E
AMC 288528 GEM 274 409 99 SEC36-T06S-R27E
AMC 288529 GEM 275 409 100 SEC36-T06S-R27E
AMC 344109 SL1 519 61 SEC26-T06S-R27E
AMC 344110 SL2 519 63 SEC26-T06S-R27E
AMC 344111 SL3 519 65 SEC26-T06S-R27E
AMC 344112 SL4 519 67 SEC26-T06S-R27E
AMC 344113 SL5 519 69 SEC26-T06S-R27E
AMC 344114 SL6 519 71 SEC26-T06S-R27E
AMC 344115 SL7 519 73 SEC25-T06S-R27E
No. Of Claims 241

wead Lyl
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UIT CLAIM DEED

Upon recording return to:
Freeport-McMoRan Safford Inc.
8500 N, Freeport McMoRan Rd
P.O. Box 1019

Safford, Arizona 85548

Affidavit of Value exempt pursuant to A.R.S § 11-1134(A)(6)

UIT CLAIM DEED
(Unpatented Mining Claims)

For Ten Dollars ($10.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt
and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, FREEPORT MINERALS CORPORATION,
a Delaware Corporation (“Grantor”), hereby quit-claim and release, to FREEPORT-
MCMORAN SAFFORD INC.,, a Delaware corporation, all right, title or interest, if any, in the

two hundred forty one (241) unpatented mining claims situated in the Lone Star Mining District,
Graham County, Arizona (the “Claims”) described on Exhibit “A” attached hereto.

[SIGNATURES ON FOLLOWING PAGE]

v_
o osdu Lisd




IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Grantor has executed this Quit Claim Deed as of this

272" day of Zk& , 2017
GRANTOR:

FREEPORT MINERALS CORPORATION, a
Delaware corporation

~ﬁw QQM-\ [

By: Francis McAllister- Vice Pres@ent

STATE OF JRizo4A )
. )
County of Wﬁi / (’/} A )

SS.

1
The foregoing Quit Claim Deed dated the ﬁ day of ﬂ/[’/?f)//ﬂ- , 2017, granted for the
benefit of Freeport-McMoRan Safford Inc., aé)e ware corpgration, consisting of a total of g

pages, was acknowledged before me this §’” day of _J//I/ A b 2017 by Francis
McAllister as Vice President of Freeport Minerals Corporation, a Delaware corporation.

B (e

, Notary Public
My commission expires: ! I g/ /ﬂ /
sTaTE oF_ARi20%4 o Moy P Sl tans
) ) whiexcuy
County of m)brf { ﬂ’;ﬂ/} ) January 31, 2021

Ue Jau Ll

oy
&




EXHIBIT A

County: Graham

State: AZ Original Recording
BLM Serlal # Claim Name - Recording# Page#
AMC 046122 GEM 1 210 420
AMC 046123 GEM 2 210 421
AMC 046124 GEM 3 210 422
AMC 046125 GEM 4 210 423
AMC 046126 GEM § 210 424
_ AMC 046127 GEM 6 210 425
AMC 046131 GEM 10 210 429
AMC 046132 GEM 11 210 430
AMC 046133 GEM 12 210 431
AMC 046134 GEM 13 210 432
AMC 046135 GEM 14 210 433
AMC 046136 GEM 15 C 210 434
AMC 046137 GEM 16 210 435
AMC 046138 GEM 17 210 436
AMC 046139 GEM 18 210 437
AMC 046140 GEM 19 210 438
AMC 046141 GEM 20 210 439
AMC 046142 GEM 21 210 440
AMC 046143 GEM 22 210 441
AMC 046144 GEM 23 210 442
AMC 046145 GEM 24 210 443
AMC 046146 GEM 25 210 444
AMC 046147 GEM 28 210 445
AMC 046148 GEM 27 210 446
AMC 046149 GEM 28 210 447
AMC 046150 GEM 29 210 448
AMC 046151 GEM 30 210 449
AMC 048152 GEM 31 , 210 450
AMC 046153 GEM 32 210 451
_AMC 046154 GEM 33 210 452
AMC 046171 GEM 50 210 469
AMC 048172 GEM 51 210 470
AMC 046173 GEM 52 210 471
AMC 046174 GEM 53 210 472
AMC 046175 GEM 54 210 473
AMC 046176 GEM 85 210 474
__AMC 046177 GEM 56 210 475
AMC 048203 GEM 82 210 501

Date: 12/6/2017

Amended Recording

Recording# Page #

Location
SEC26-T06S-R27E
SEC35-T06S-R27E
SEC35-T06S-R27E
SEC35-T06S-R27€E
SEC35-T06S-R27E

531 520 SEC35-T06S-R27E

SEC26-T06S-R27E
SEC26-T06S-R27E
SEC35-T06S-R27E
SEC35-T06S-R27E
SEC35-T06S-R27E
SEC35-T06S-R27E
SEC35-T06S-R27E
SEC35-T06S-R27E
SEC35-T06S-R27E
SEC35-T06S-R27E
SEC26-T06S-R27E
SEC26-T06S-R27E
SEC26-T06S-R27E
SEC26-T06S-R27E
SEC26-T06S-R27E
SEC26-TORS-R27ES
SEC26-TO8S-R27E™
™ o
SEC26-T08S-R27E]
SEC26-TES-R27TE>
sr—:czs-fqgs-Rz;‘?
SEC26-Togs-R2B>
SEC26-105S-R278
SEC26-T06S-R27E
SEC26-T06S-R2TE
SEC26-T06S-R27E
SEC26-T06S-R27E
SEC26-T06S-R27E
SEC26-T06S-R27E
SEC26-T06S-R27E
SEC26-TO6S-R27E
SEC26-T06S-R27E
SEC26-T06S-R27E

Ldiday Slva o o P
] 03nl393y4
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EXHIBIT A

AMC 046204 GEM 83 210 502 SEC26-T06S-R27E

AMC 046205 GEM 84 210 503 SEC26-T06S-R27E

AMC 046206 GEM 85 210 504 SEC26-T06S-R27E

AMC 046207 GEM 86 210 505 SEC26-T06S-R27E

AMC 046208 GEM 87 210 506 SEC26-TO6S-R27E

AMC 046209 GEM 88 210 507 SEC26-TO6S-R27E

AMC 046210 GEM 89 210 508 SEC26-T06S-R27E

AMC 046211 GEM 90 210 509 SEC26-T06S-R27E

AMC 046212 GEM 91 210 510 SEC26-T06S-R27E

AMC 046213 GEM 92 210 511 SEC26-T06S-R27E

AMC 046214 GEM 93 210 512 SEC26-T06S-R27E

AMC 046215 GEM 94 210 513 SEC26-T06S-R27E

AMC 046216 GEM 95 210 514 SEC26-T06S-R27E

AMC 046217 GEM $6 210 515 SEC26-T06S-R27E

AMC 046218 GEM 97 210 516 SEC26-T06S-R27E

AMC 046219 GEM 98 210 517 SEC26-T06S-R27E

AMC 046220 GEM 99 210 518 SEC26-T06S-R27E

AMC 046221 GEM 100 210 519 SEC26-T06S-R27E

AMC 048222 GEM 101 210 520 SEC26-T06S-R27E

AMC 046223 GEM 102 210 521 SEC26-T06S-R27E

AMC 046224 GEM 103 210 522 SEC26-T06S-R27E

AMC 046225 GEM 104 210 523 SEC26-T06S-R27E

AMC 046226 GEM 105 210 524 SEC26-T06S-R27E

AMC 048227 GEM 106 210 525 SEC26-T06S-R27E

AMC 046228 GEM 107 210 526 SEC26-T06S-R27E

AMC 046229 GEM 108 210 527 SEC26-T06S-R27E .

AMC 046230 GEM 109 210 528 SEC26-T06S-R27E

AMC 046231 GEM 110 210 529 SEC26-T06S-R27E

AMC 046232 GEM 111 210 530 SEC26-TOBGR27Ery J

AMC 046233 GEM 112 210 531 ssczs-ToE§Rz7E:: :

AMC 046234 GEM 113 210 532 sEc23-70&{:«11;227E:EJ1 T

AMC 046235 GEM 114 210 533 seczs-wééazﬁ,: o

AMC 046236 GEM 115 210 534 ssczs-Toss-Rz7é;D 1

AMC 046237 GEM 118 210 535 sscza.Toé_‘s;_i-R27E]> 3 f%

AMC 046238 GEM 117 210 536 SEC25-TOBS -R27E | _3 =

AMC 046239 GEM 118 210 537 ssczs-Tos_g’-Rz?g; %‘

AMC 046240 GEM 118 210 538 SEC25-T06S-R27ECO i

AMC 046241 GEM 120 210 539 SEC25-T06S-R27E

AMC 046242 GEM 121 210 540 SEC25-T06S-R27E

AMC 046243 GEM 122 210 541 SEC25-T06S-R27E

AMC 048244 GEM 123 210 542 SEC25-T06S-R27E

AMC 046245 GEM 124 210 543 SEC25-T06S-R27E

Page

Date: 12/6/2017 2




AMC 046246
AMC 046247
AMC 046248
AMC 046249
AMC 046250
AMC 046251
AMC 046252
AMC 046253
AMC 046254
AMC 046255
AMC 046256
AMC 046257
AMC 046258
AMC 046259
AMC 046260
AMC 046261
AMC 046262
AMC 046263
AMC 046264
AMC 046265
AMC 046266
AMC 046267
AMC 046268
AMC 048269
AMC 046270
AMC 046271
AMC 046272
AMC 046273
AMC 046274
AMC 046275
AMC 046276
AMC 046277
AMC 046278
AMC 046279
AMC 046280
AMC 046281
AMC 046282
AMC 046283
AMC 046284
AMC 046285
AMC 046286
AMC 046287

Date: 12/6/2017

GEM 125
GEM 126
GEM 127
GEM 128
GEM 129
GEM 130
GEM 131
GEM 132
GEM 133
GEM 134
GEM 135
GEM 136
GEM 137
GEM 138
GEM 139
GEM 140
GEM 141
GEM 142
GEM 143
GEM 144
GEM 145
GEM 148
GEM 147
GEM 148
GEM 149
GEM 150
GEM 151
GEM 152
GEM 153
GEM 154
GEM 155
GEM 156
GEM 157
GEM 1568
GEM 159
GEM 160
GEM 161
GEM 162
GEM 163
GEM 164
GEM 165
GEM 166
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210
210
210
210
210
210
210
210
210
210
210
210
210
210
210
210
210
210
210
210
210
210
210
210

210
210
210
210
210
210
210
210
210
210
210
210
210
210
210
210
210
210

544
545
546
547
548
549
550
551
552
553
554
555
556
557
558
559
560
561
562
563
564
565
566
567
568
569
570
571
572
573
574
575
576
577
578
579
580
581
582
583
584
585

SEC25-T06S-R27E
SEC25-T06S-R27E
SEC25-T06S-R27E
SEC25-T06S-R27E
SEC25-T06S-R27E
SEC25-T06S-R27E
SEC25-T06S-R27E
SEC25-T06S-R27E
SEC25-T06S-R27E
SEC25-T06S-R27E
SEC25-T06S-R27E
SEC25-T06S-R27E
SEC25-T06S-R27E
SEC25-T06S-R27E
SEC25-T06S-R27E
SEC25-T08S-R27E
SEC25-T06S-R27E
SEC25-T06S-R27E
SEC25-T06S-R27E
SEC25-T06S-R27E
SEC25-T06S-R27E
SEC25-T06S-R27E
SEC25-T06S-R27E
SEC25-T06S-R27E
SEC25-T06S-R27E
SEC25-T06S-R27E
SEC25-T06S-R27E
SEC25-T0GS-R27E
SEC25-ToRBR27E =
——
SEC25-TOSSIR27E
SEC25-TOBS:R27E
SEC25-TOBS-R27ELS
SEC25-TOBSR27E _
SEC25-TOBGIR27E
SEC25-T0BS-R27E~F
SEC25-TOBS-R27EL,
SEC25-T06S-R27E
SEC25-T06S-R27E
SEC25-T06S-R27E
SEC25-T06S-R27E
SEC25-T06S-R27E
SEC25-T06S-R27E
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AMC 046288

{ AMC 046289

| AMC 046290

| AMC 046291

} AMC 046292

| AMC 046293

| AMC 046294

‘ AMC 046295

AMC 046296

AMC 046297

AMC 046298

AMC 046299

__AMC 046300

AMC 046301

AMC 046302

AMC 046303

AMC 046304

AMC 046305

AMC 046306

AMC 046307

AMC 046308

AMC 046309

AMC 046310

AMC 046311

| AMC 046312

| AMC 046313

AMC 046314

AMC 046315

| AMC 046316

AMC 046317

| AMC 046318

AMC 046319

AMC 046320

‘ AMC 046321

| AMC 046322

| AMC 046323

| AMC 046324

" AMC 046328

AMC 046329

AMC 046330

AMC 046331

AMC 046332
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GEM 167
GEM 168
GEM 169
GEM 170
GEM 171
GEM 172
GEM 173
GEM 174
GEM 175
GEM 176
GEM 177
GEM 178
GEM 179
GEM 180
GEM 181
GEM 182
GEM 183
GEM 184
GEM 185
GEM 186
GEM 187
GEM 188
GEM 189
GEM 190
GEM 191
GEM 192
GEM 193
GEM 194
GEM 195
GEM 196
GEM 197
GEM 198
GEM 199
GEM 200
GEM 201
GEM 202
GEM 203
GEM 207
GEM 208
GEM 209
GEM 210
GEM 211
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210
210
210
210
210
210
210
210
210
210
210
210
210
210
210
211
211
21
211
211
211
211
211
211
211
211
21
21
211
211
211
211
211

211

211

211

211

211

211

211

211

21

586
587
588
589
590
591
5§92
5393
594
595
596
597
598
599
600
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SEC25-T06S-R27E
SEC25-T06S-R27E
SEC25-T06S-R27E
SEC25-T06S-R27E
SEC25-T06S-R27E
SEC25.TO6S-R27E
SEC25-T06S-R27E
SEC30-TO6S-R28E
SEC30-T06S-R28E
SEC25-T08S-R27E
SEC25-T06S-R27E
SEC25-T06S-R27E
SEC25-T08S-R27E
SEC25-T06S-R27E
SEC25-T06S-R27E
SEC25-T06S-R27E
SEC25-T06S-R27E
SEC25-T06S-R27E
SEC25-T06S-R27E
SEC25-T06S-R27E
SEC25-T08S-R27E
SEC25-T06S-R27E
SEC25-T08S-R27E
SEC25-T06S-R27E
SEC25-T06S-R27E
SEC25-T06S-R27E
SEC25-T06S-R27E
SEC25-T06$ R27ESS
SEC25-TOSER27E__
SEC25-TO68-R27E
ssczs-Toé's‘-RnEC\D)
SEC25-TOBE-R27E_
SEC25-T08S-R27E+
SEC25-T0BS-R27E-9
seczs-mé@-tmsg
SEC30-T06S-R28E
SEC30-T06S-R28E
SEC30-T06S-R28E
SEC25-T06S-R27E
SEC25-T06S-R27E
SEC25-T06S-R27E
SEC25-T06S-R27E
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AMC 046333
AMC 046334
AMC 046335
AMC 046336
AMC 046337
AMC 046338
AMC 046339
AMC 046340
AMC 046341
AMC 046342
AMC 046343
AMC 046344
_ AMC 046345
AMC 046352
AMC 045353
AMC 046354
AMC 046355
_AMC 046356
AMC 046380
AMC 046381
AMC 046382
_ AMC 046383
__AMC 046388
AMC 046391
AMC 046392
_AMC 046393
AMC 047907
AMC 047908
AMG 047909
AMC 047910
T AMC 047913
AMC 047914
AMC 047915
AMC 047916
__AMC 047917
AMC 047920
AMC 047921
AMC 047922
AMC 047923
__AMC 047924
AMC 047926
AMC 047927

Date: 12/6/2017

GEM 212
GEM 213
GEM 214
GEM 215
GEM 216
GEM 217
GEM 218
GEM 219
GEM 220
GEM 221
GEM 222
GEM 223
GEM 224
GEM 231
GEM 232
GEM 233
GEM 234
GEM 235
Basait No. 7
Basalt No. 8
Basait No. 9
Basalt No. 10
Basait No, 17
Basalt No. 23
Basait No. 24
Basalt No. 25
Shasta No. 1
Shasta No. 2
Shasta No. 3
Shasta No. 4
Fox No. 3
Fox No. 4
Fox No. §
Fox No. 6
Fox No. 7
Fox No. 18
Fox No. 19
Fox No. 20
PatNo. 3
Pat No. 4
Pat No. 6
Pat No. 7

EXHIBIT A

214
211
211
211
21
21
211
211
211
211
211
21
211
211
21
211
21
21
92
92
92
92
92
98
98
98
39
39
39
39
36
38
36
36
36
75
75
75
39
39
89
89

31
32
3
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
50
51
52
53
54
624
625
628
656

689

139
140
141
396
397
398
399
506
507
508
509
510
625
626
627
404
405
674
675

519
519
518
519
519

519
519

519
519
519
519
519
519
519
519
519
519
519

519
519

SEC25-T06S-R27E
SEC25-T06S-R27E
SEC25-T06S-R27E
SEC25-T06S-R27E
SEC25-T06S-R27E
SEC25-T06S-R27E
SEC25-T06S-R27E
SEC24-T06S-R27E
SEC24-T0GS-R27E
SEC24-T06S-R27E
SEC24-T06S-R27E
SEC24-T0BS-R27E
SEC19-T06S-R28E
SEC19-T06S-R28E
SEC24-T06S-R27E
SEC24-T08S-R27E
SEC24-T06S-R27E
SEC24-T06S-R27E
13 SEC26-T06S-R27E
15 SEC26-T06S-R27E
17 SEC26-T0GS-R27E
19 SEC35-T06S-R27E
21 SEC25-T08S-R27E
SEC25-T08S-R27E
23 SEC25-T06S-R27E
25 SEC25-T065-R27E
SEC28-T08S-R27E
SEC25-TOSER27E &3
57 SEC26-TOBSR27E —
59 SEC26-TOISR27ETS
27 SEC26-TOSS-R27Er
29 SEC26-T0BS-R27E—
31 SEC26-TOBS-R27ET>
33 SEC25-TOBS:R27E o
35 SEC25-T06S-R27E—
37 SEC26-T06S-R276°
39 SEC26-T06S-R27E
41 SEC26-T06S-R27E
47 SEC26-T06S-R27E
SEC26-T06S-R27E
49 SEC25-T06S-R27E
51 SEC25-T0BS-R27E
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EXHIBIT A

AMC 047928 Pat No. 8 89 676 519 53 SEC25-T06S-R27E
AMC 047929 PatNo. 9 89 677 519 55 SEC25-T06S-R27E
AMC 047930 Al No. 1 39 84 519 9 SEC26-T06S-R27E
AMC 047931 Al No. 2 39 385 519 11 SEC26-T06S-R27E
—AMC 288508 GEM 252 409 77 SEC36-T06S-R27E
AMC 288507 GEM 253 409 78 SEC36-T06S-R27E
AMC 288508 GEM 254 409 79 SEC36-T06S-R27E
AMC 288509 GEM 255 409 80 SEC36-T06S-R27E
AMC 288510 GEM 256 409 81 SEC36-T06S-R27E
AMC 288511 GEM 257 409 82 SEC36-T06S-R27E
AMC 288512 GEM 258 409 83 SEC36-T06S-R27E
AMC 288513 GEM 259 409 84 SEC36-T06S-R27E
AMC 288514 GEM 260 409 85 SEC36-T06S-R27E
AMC 288515 GEM 261 409 86 SEC36-T06S-R27E
AMC 288516 GEM 262 409 87 SEC36-T06S-R27E
AMC 288517 GEM 263 409 88 SEC36-T06S-R27E
AMC 288518 GEM 264 409 89 SEC36-T06S-R27E
AMC 288519 GEM 265 409 90 SEC36-T06S-R27E
AMC 288520 GEM 266 409 91 SEC36-T06S-R27E
AMC 288521 GEM 267 409 92 SEC36-T06S-R27E
AMC 288522 GEM 268 409 93 SEC36-T06S-R27E
AMC 288523 GEM 269 409 94 SEC36-T06S-R27E
AMC 288524 GEM 270 409 g5 SEC36-T06S-R27E
AMG 288525 GEM 271 409 96 SEC36-T06S-R27E
AMC 288526 GEM 272 409 97 SEC36-T06S-R27E
AMC 288527 GEM 273 409 98 SEC36-T06S-R27E
AMC 288528 GEM 274 409 99 SEC36-T06S-R27E
~AMC 288529 GEM 275 409 100 SEC36-T06S-R27E
AMC 344109 SL1 519 61 SEC26-T06S-R27E
AMC 344110 SL2 519 63 SEC26-T06S-R27E
AMC 344111 SL3 519 65 SEC26-T06S-R27E
AMC 344112 SL4 519 67 SEC26-T06S-R27E
AMC 344113 SL5 519 69 SEC26-T06S-R27E
AMC 344114 SL6 519 71 SEC26-T06S-R27E
AMC 344115 SL7 519 73 SECZS-I__SJBS-RZ]\E’
No. Of Claims 241 I 3
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Receipt

United States Department of the Interior

Bureau of Land Management

DIV OF LANDS, MINRLS & ENERGY

ONE N CENTRAL AVE

PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -4427 No:

Phone: 602-417-9200

Page 1 of 1

Receipt

4046331

Transaction #: 4157700
Date of Transaction: 12/20/2017

CUSTOMER:

FREEPORT MCMORAN INC
333 N CENTRAL AVE
PHOENIX,AZ 85004-2121 US

LINE

QTY, DESCRIPTION

UNIT

REMARKS PRICE

TOTAL

LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS-
NOT NEW-UNADJUD,ONE AUTH NO. ONLY /

100 N IINING CLAIM MONEY RECEIVED

CASES: AMC46122/$2410.00

TRF/241 -n/a -

2410.00

TOTAL:| $2,410.00

CHECK NO:[0000888847

PAYMENT INFORMATION |

1| AMOUNT:[2410.00 [IPOSTMARKED:|[N/A |
| TYPE:|CHECK | RECEIVED:|[12/20/2017 |

|

NAME:|FREEPORT MCMORAN INC
333 N CENTRAL AVE
PHOENIX AZ 85004-2121 US

REMARKS

of the official electronic record contained therein.

https://ilmocop0ap933.blm.doi.net/cgibin/cbsp/zorder

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion

12/20/2017



AZCO MINING INC.
PO. Box 747  Safford, AZ 85548

August 19, 1996

Mary Jo Yoas, Chief

Lands & Minerals Adjudication
BLM

P.O. Box 16563

Phoenix, AZ 85011

Re: 3800 (933) DDM
A MC 46122
A MC 47901

Dear Ms. Yoas, Nz a73EC

AZCO is no longer involved with the above referenced mining claims. This property was
sold to Phelps Dodge Mining Company in December, 1995.

[ will fax and forward by mail your letter of August 2, 1996 to Gary L. Jones. Please
note this change on your records. For your information, I have enclosed a December 21, 1995

news release prepared by AZCO announcing the sale of the Sanchez property.

Sincerely,

v\\‘\&%‘;&mﬁﬁﬂz
Marie Freestone

Secretary for
Dave Beling, President

Enclosure
B Gary L. Jones

Street Address: 30S. Bowie Ave. * Solomon, AZ 85551 (520) 428-6881 Fax (520) 428-5865
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NEWS REL

? : ‘:, )
st Sanchez Road, Safford, Arizong §5548 e 7?
Informatian: 1-800-583-SXEW (=
=
o)
Contact: Alan P. Lindsay, Chairman and Chief Executive Officer, 5 =
Anthony Harvey, Vice Chairman and Executive Vice President” ":
Paul Lathigee, Vice President Investor Relations = ‘é‘c”
AMEX/TSE:AZC

December 21, 1995

AZCO MINING INC. ANNOUNCES COMPLETION OF SALE OF ITS
SANCHEZ AND PIEDRAS VERDES PROJECTS '

Vancouver, British Columbia, December 21, 1995--AZCO Mining Inc. is pleased
to announce that it has completed the sale of its Sanchez Project and 70%
interest in its Piedras Verdes to Phelps Dodge Corporation for U.S. $40
million. .

As stated in our December 12, 1995 News Release, AZCO’s portfolio as a
result of the transaction provides the company with a solid core asset base
with a 30% interest in Piedras Verdes, a strong operating and joint venture
partner in Phelps Dodge and the financing flexibility to pursue other
acquisition opportunities. The transaction also provides AZCO with many
intangible benefits including reduced financing risks and cash management
flexibility. AZCO continues to retain its 100% interest in the Suaqui Verde
Copper project in Sonora, Mexico.

On behalf of the Board of Directors of AZCO Mining Inc.,

~/

Anthony R. Harvey
Vice Chairman and Executive Vice President

THIS NEWS RELEASE HAS BEEN PREPARED BY MANAGEMENT OF THE COMPANY WHO TAKES FULL
RESPONSIBILITY FOR ITS CONTENTS. THE AMERICAN STOCK EXCHANGE AND THE TORONTO STOCK EXCHANGE
NEITHER APPROVE NOR DISAPPROVE THE CONTENTS OF THIS NEWS RELEASE. >

THIS NEWS RELEASE SHALL NOT CONSTITUTE AN OFFER TO SELL OR THE SOLICITATION OF AN OFFER
TO BUY, NOR SHALL THERE BE ANY SALE OF THESE SECURITIES IN ANY JURISDICTION IN WHICH SUCH
OFFER, SOLICITATION OR SALE WOULD BE UNLAWFUL PRIOR TO REGISTRATION OR QUALIFICATION UNDER
THE SECURITIES LAWS OF ANY SUCER JURISDICTION.



?
»

¢, SENDER: . R
T =Completa items 1 and/or 2 for additional services. | also wish to receive the
@ wComplete items 3, 4a, and 4b. following services (foy an
3 =Print your name and address on the reverse of this form so that we can retum this | axira fee):
card to you.
§ wAttach this form to the front of the mailpiece, or on the back if space does not 1. [0 Addressee’s Address
[4 rmit.
o I\Fl)verite *Return Receipt Requested” on the mailpiece below the article number. 2. [J Restricted Delivery
£ =The Retum Receipt will show to whom the article was delivered and the date
e delivered. Consult postmaster for fee.
o
° 3. Article Addressed to: 4a. Article Number
2 AZCO Mining Inc. PJeugd
£ : 4b. Service Type
S 9780 E. Sanchez Road O Registered [X Certified
Safford, AZ 85546 O Express Mail 0 Insured

O Retum Receipt for Merchandise [J COD

= AMC 46122,47901, aza 27280 [7 Datewf Defivery
> (DDM) ' s e
5. Received By: (Print Name) 8. Addressee’s Address (Only if requested
.&_, and fee is paid)
5 6. Signature: (Addressee or Agent)
2 XNy 2T
[}
~ PSFom 3811, December 1994 Domestic Return Receipt
PO. Box 747
Safford, Arizona 85548
| - =
Mary Jo Yoas
Chief, Lands & Minerals Adjudication
BLM

P.O. Box 16563
Phoenix, AZ 85011

fos 2010 og Bl 9

Jr‘using Return Receipt Service.

Thank i



-
JAMES R. MALOTT, JR.
ATTORNEY AT LAW
TELEPHONE (602) 425-4475 1450 SOUTH STREET
P.O. BOX 351
February 15, 1984 GLOBE, ARIZONA 85501

Bureau of Land Management
2400 Valley Bank Center
Phoenix, Arizona 85073

Re: Transfer of Interest in Unpatented Mining
Claims

Gentlemen:

Enclosed herewith for filing is a Notice of :
Transfer of Interest whereby Michael T. Maryott acquired s
an interest in a group of thirty-two contiguous un- @>
patented mining claims by inheritance consisting of the
entire interest previously owned by his mother, Doris
Maryott, who remarried and was known as Doris M. Houck,
at the time of her death and one-half of the interest of
his father, Harold Maryott, for his account and as a
testamentary trustee with respect to the other one-half
interest of his said father for grandchildren of said
decedents named Laura Cantrell Maryott, Sean Ceff
Maryott, and Gillian Heather Maryott. The serial numbers
of the unpatented mining claims involved are A MC 47901
through A MC 47931 inclusive. The address of Michael T.
Maryott, both with respect to his individual interest
acquired by inheritance and that acquired as a testamen-
tary trustee, is Box 31117, Tucson, Arizona 85751.

Also enclosed for filing along with the Notice
of Transfer of Interest is a copy of the Instrument or
Deed of Distribution for each of the deceased parties,
namely, Harold Maryott and Doris M. Houck, formerly known
as Doris Maryott, listing said unpatented mining claims
among other assets and duly recorded in Graham County,
Arizona in which county the claims are located. The
serial numbers assigned to the claims listed in said
documents have been added thereto for further description
and identification.

There were three other couples besides Maryotts
who owned interests in said claims. In addition, said
claims are subject to a lease from the original owners.

Very truly yours,

%W/% - RECEIVED
nes R. Malott, Jo.B| M. AZ STATE OFFICE

cc: Michael T. Maryott »

William W. Sorsen (;)Lgé%ﬁ FEB17 @84

Ve,

770 Sunset Drive =y »”‘CZ; /

obe rizona C;J\ € 0745 AM.
ot R 3957 PHOENIX, ARIZONA

Enclosures ,/)



NOTICE OF TRANSFER OF INTEREST

Bureau of Land Management
Arizona Office

2400 Valley Bank Center
Phoenix, Arizona 85073
TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

Notice is hereby given that MICHAEL T. MARYOTT
has acquired an interest through inheritance formerly
belonging to Harold Maryott and Doris Maryott, husband
and wife, now both deceased, for his own account as to
three-fourths of their said interest and as Trustee for
three named grandchildren of said decedents as to one-
fourth of the interest of said decedents (being one-half
of the community interest of Harold Maryott) in and to a
group of thirty-two contiguous unpatented mining claims
in Graham County having serial numbers assigned thereto
upon the filing of a copy for each of the official record

of the Notice or Certificate of Location consisting of

numbers A MC 47901 through A MC 47931 inclusive.

The mailing address of MICHAEL T. MARYOTT, the
person acquiring such interest by inheritance both indivi-

dually and as Trustee, is P. O. Box 31117, Tucson, Ari-

RECEIVED
zona 85751. B.L.M. AZ STATE OFFICE

FE3 17 1934
DATED this léf%bg;y of February, 1984.
07.45 AM.

PHOENIX, ARIZONA
T ,
M”/“"’g M%}M
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STATE OF ARIZONA County of Graham, ss Fee $2.00
-ONA, 8 No..4597
¥ hereby cerlify that the within Instrument was flled and recorded

at request oJames Malott 11-14-83 9:45 A.M.

In Dacket No. 360 Page738-740 and ; -

i indexed In
JAMES R, MALOTT, JR. WMusmyMMaMoﬂMﬂsuHmdwaMyurum%iFnlng
Attorney at Law SWMHAMH .
P.0. Box 351 COUNTY RLCIRDER pY

Globe, Arizona 85501

Deputy

RECEIVED

LN THE SUPERIOR COURT OF THE STATE or artzona BLM A7 STATE |

IN AND FOR THE COUNTY OF GILA FEB 1 7 1984
In the Matter of the Iistate of )
) No. 7209-C 07.45 Am.
HAROLD MARYOTT, ) PHOENIX, ARIZONA
) INSTRUMENT OR DEED OF
Deceased. ) NDISTRIBUTTION
)

The undersigyned Personal Representative, in order to
make distribution of the property of this estate in compliance
with Title 14 Arizona Revised Statutes, hereby assigns, transfers
and releases to MICHAEL T. MARYOTT, whose address is Dox 31117,
Tucson, Arizona 85751, all right, title and interest of the dece-
dent in and to the property hercinafter desgrﬂbed‘in whfdh‘suuu
decedenlt had an undiQided comuunity one-hall interest in and Lo
an undivided one-fourth interest, or an undivided one-eighth in-
terest. in the whole property (subject to a mining lease and agree—’
ment herecinafter described) in accordance with the provisions
of decedenl's will as follows:

1. An undivided one-sixteenth interest in the whole
to MICHALL T. MARYOTT individually as a distributee under the
will (;f said decedent,

“

2. An undchyvaded onc osixbeenth interesh in P he ot )

.

to MICHAKL 7. MARYOTT as Trusteoe for his children named i o=

dent's will, being LAURA CANTRELL MARYOTT, SUAN CEFE DAGRYO

’

DFFICE

and GTLLTAN UHEATHER MARYOTT. (-].(JEKH360 PACE 738
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The

of an undivided one-eighth interest

patented lode mining claims siltuate in Grahan County, Arizona,

more particularly described as follows:

Name of Claiim Docket
llowout No. 1 37
Blowout No. 2 37
Blowout No. 3 37
nlowout No. 4 37
Blowout No. 5 37
Blowout No, 6 37
Shasta No. 1 39
Shasta No. 2 39
Shasta No. 3 39
Shasta No. 4 39
Fox No. 1l(as amended) 36(97)
Fox No. 2(as amended) 36(97)
Fox No. 3(as amended) 3G(97)
Fox No. 4(as amended) 36(97)
Fox No. S5(as amended) 36(97)
Fox No. 6(as amendec) 36(97)
Fox No. 7(as amended) 36(97)
- Fox No. 8{(as amended) 36(497)
Fox No. 9(as amended) 36(97)
Fox No. 18 75
Fox No. 19(as amended) 75(97)
Fox No. 20(as amended) 75(97)
- Bat No. 3 39
Pol No. 4 70
Pat No. % 39
Pat No. 6 89
Pat No. 7 89
Pat No. 8 89
Pat No. 9 89
Al No. 1 39
Al No. 2 39

A1l of the foregoing unpatented lode
mining clatms are localed in Section

2%, 24, 2% and 26, Towmship 6 Sonth,
Ronge 27 tast, Graham County,

SHBJECT, however, to bthal certain
mining leasc dated Movewber 18, 1904
itarpoon, Inc., a helaware Corp.,

as supplemented andg amended by an
Agreement. dated June 1, 1969,

property distributed as above provided consists

in and to those certain un-

Page

186
187
188
189
190
1091
396
397
398
399
504 (427 )A
505(428)A
506(429)A
507 (430)A
508431 )A
KO0 (4732)A
510(4272)A
511 (434)A
512(435)A
625 A
626 (470)A
627 (4737)A
404
405
406
674
675
676
677
284
385

PP EPPPPPP P>

- eI A

B.LM.

Arisona, F

to

MC
MC
MC
MC
MC
MC
MC
MC
MC
MC
MC
MC
MC
MC
MC
MC
MC
MG
MC
MC
MC
MC
MC
MC
MC
MC
MC
MC
MC
MC

=

4790J
47901
4790
47904
4790
47906
47901
4790

47909
47910
47911
47912
47917

J

O~ ¢

479179
47914
47917
47918
47919
47920
47921
47922
47923
47924
47929
47926
47927
47929
47929
47930
47931

MC
RECEIVED

AZ STATE QFFICE
£317 1984

07.45 AM.

PHOENIX, ARIZONA

wever 360 eaee 739

47914 -
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November 3 )

19873,

DATED
STATE OF ARIZONA )
Pima ) ss.
County of 433a )

The foregoing ins

)/ Ve

this % 44{ day of

JNaDT Woant)

Michael 1. MaryobU \J
Personal Representative

trument was acknowledged bhefora me
4{{},,/ 1983, by MICHARL T, MARYOT),

as Personal Representabive.

My commission expires:

P

)\C Ve \ {//f{{mﬁf;ﬁwf """"" L AT

Nolnry Puhlwd
D

.
av‘ .
T
- .

ﬁﬁl#a
A
’
-

RECEIVED
B.L.M. AZ STATE OFFI(

FE3 17 1334

7

07.45 AM.
PHOENIX, ARIZONA!

ooeket 360 mee 740

E"



1\v]

® N o O b .

10
11
12
13
14
18
le
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
28
27

waer 592 mee 50

JAMES R. MALOTT, JR.

Attorney at Law

1450 South Street
Globe, Arizona 85501

IN THE SUPERIOR COURT OF THE STATE OF ARIZONA
IN AND FOR THE COUNTY OF GILA

IN THE MATTER OF THE ESTATE OF :
No. PR 7800

)

)

)

) INSTRUMENT OR DEED OF
DORIS M. HOUCK, DISTRIBUTION
(Formerly known as Doris Maryottg

Deceased. )
)

The undersigned Personal Representative, in order
to make distribution of the property of this estate in compli-
ance with Title 14 Arizona Revised Statutes, hereby assiqgns),
transfers and releases to MICHAEL T. MARYOTT, the sole distri-
butee of the estate, whose address is Box 31117, Tucson, Ari-
zona 85751, all right, title and interest of the decedent in
and to the following described property:

PERSONAL PROPERTY

1976 Chevrolet Nova; 2 dr. coupe:
I.D. No. 1X27QL145199.

440 Shares of Texas 0il and Gas Co.
Common Stock: at $30.00 per share.

Personal Effects; furniture and
furnishings located in residence at
953 Cypress Drive, Globe, Az,

RECEIVED
REAL ESTATE B.LM. AZ STATE OF
Lots 8, 9, and 10, INSPIRATION - -
TOWNSITE, Gila County, Arizona, subject F2317 1564
to Agreement of Sale dated October
24, 1978; recorded November 8, 1978, 07.45 A.M.
in Docket 460, official records of
Gila County, at page 927. The PHOENIX' ARIZOI\

Agreement for Sale was from Doris
Maryott to Robert Lacy Slaughter 11
and Martha K. Slaughter with a sales
price of $17,500.00; nothing down,

payable in installments of $199.16 D(IPKFIBBU PAGE 747 :

FICE

!
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it 592 e 51

per month commencing December, 1978,
including interest on the unpaid
balance at 9% per annum. Balance
remaining due as of November 30,
1982, $13,946.00.

The surface and the grounds to a depth
of 200 feet immediately beneath the
surface of the following described
parcels of land:

LOT TWENTY-THREE (23) of BLOCK SEVEN
(7), COUNTRY CLUB MANOR REPLATTED,

Map No. 89, Gila County, Arizona; and
that parcel of land adjoining, described
as follows, to-wit:

BEGINNING at the Northeast corner of
said Lot 23, and running thence
Northwesterly, along the north line
thereof, a distance of 140.0 feet;
thence Northwesterly along an extention
of the westerly line of said Lot 23, a
distance of 61.29 feet; thence RECEIVED

Southeasterly, parallel to the North ‘N
line of said Lot 23, a distance of B"M AZ STATE OI{HCE

192.14 feet; thence Southwesterly ==
a distance of 51.3% feet to the place Fz3 17 134
of beginning.

07.45 AM.
An undivided one-eighth interest in
and to those certain unpatented PHOENIX, AR'ZO*A
lode mining claims situate in Graham
County, Arivona, more particularly
described as follows: ::{'CKE'BGU PAGE 148
' BLM
Name of Claim Docket Page Serial No.
Blowout No. 1 37 186 A MC 47901
Blowout No. 2 37 187 A MC 47902
Blowout No. 3 37 188 A MC 47903
Blowout No. 4 37 189 A MC 47904
Blowout No. 5 37 190 A MC 47905
Blowout No. 6 37 191 A MC 47906
Shasta No. 1 39 396 A MC 47907
Shasta No. 2 39 397 A MC 47908
Shasta No. 3 39 398 A MC 47909
Shasta No. 4 29 299 A MC 47910
Fox No. 1l(as amended) 36(97) 504 (427)A MC 47911
Fox No. 2(as amended) 36(97) 505(428)A MC 4791p
Fox No. 3(as amended) 36(97) 506 (429)A MC 4791pB
Fox No. 4(as amended) 36(97) 507 (430)A MC 47914
Fox No. 5(as amended) 36(97) 508(431)A MC 4791pb
- -Fox No. 6(as amended) 36(97) 509(432)A MC 4791p
. Fox No. 7(as amended) 36(97) 510(433)A MC 47917

-2



‘. ) STRTE OF *RIZONA, County of Gratam, ss Fee $5.00 to. 4001
. | heiet lify that the within Instiumenl was filed and recent
at reques. of _Jpes-Idalott —- 11-14-83 _9:45 .M,
in Docket No._360—— Page 4.7~ 720 and indexed MLDH.\.& :
Witness my hand and official seal lhe day and year aloresald M‘H 592 fME 52
SHIRLEY ANGLE
COUNTY RECURDER BY Deputy
1 Fox No. 8(as amended) T 36(97) - 511(434)A MC 47918
Fox No. 9(as amended) 36(97) - -512(435)A MC 47919
2 Fox No. 18 75 625 A MC 47920
Fox No. 19(as amended) 75(97) 626(436)A MC 47921
K] Fox No. 20(as amended) 75(97) 627(437)A MC 4792p
Pat Np. 3 39 404 A MC 47923
4 Pat No. 4 39 405 - A MC 4792k
Pat No. 5 ‘ 39 406 A MC 47925
5 Pat No. 6 89 674 A MC 4792@3
Pat No. 7 89 675 A MC 4792
e Pat No. 8 89 676 A MC 47928
Pat No. 9 89 677 A MC 479209
7 Al No. 1 39 384 A MC 47930
. Al No. 2 : 39 385 A MC 47931
8 ‘
All of the foregoing unpatented lqde
9 mining claims are located in Section
23, 24, 25 and 26, Township 6 South,
10 Range 27 East, Graham County, Arizona.
SUBJECT, however, to that certain R
11 mining lease dated November 18, 1964 to ECE’VED
Harpoon, Inc., a Delaware Corp., BLM AZ STATE OH:
12 as supplemented and amended by an ICE
13 Agreement dated June 1, 1969. FEJ lr ﬁﬁ
15 OENIX, ARIZONs
16 )%M
MICHAEL T. MARVOTT
17 Personal Hepresentatlve
18 STATE OF ARIZONA )
)ss. -
19 County of Gila )
20; : The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me
LESEIAN ;- :
er t'hi\s Y 25thday of July , 1983, by MICHAEL T. MARYOTT,
?32%;h &%ﬁf@nal Representatlve
' aix'j‘ ;‘ (’.,l‘.'- . ‘.‘. _3: N
ek T GiYE
BT R
u:“-'- ..;’ '-,.v,é;(.\.-‘ "‘ N
(T qum1551on Expires: ..
2p |, wueker 300 et 749
i | 7—22«84
27 .,
v -3




NOTICE!!

These documents have been scanned!

Do not place un-scanned documents beneath this notice!

Do not remove this notice from this file!

GPO Jacket No. 560-102
Print Order 61549
Rise Business Services, LLC
Job=AZ15 9/20/2019

AN R

Box Number= AZ15261
D 00O OO0 0t

Claim Begin-End: AMC047901-AMC047931
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June 21, 2018

After recording. return to:
Freeport-McMoRan

Attn: C. Loder

333 North Central Avenug
Phoenix, AZ 85004

Bureau of Land Management

Department of the Interior

One N. Central Avenue 2018
Phoenix, AZ 85004

NOTICE OF INTENT TO HOLD MINING CLAIMS AND PAYMENT OF BLM
MAINTENANCE FEE

Re:  Payment of Annual Claim Maintenance Fee

Dear Sir or Madam:

This will serve as notice that Freeport-McMoRan Safford, Inc., whose address for
purposes of this filing is Land and Water Department. 333 North Central Ave.. Phoenix, Arizona
§3004. intends to hold the mining claims and’or mill sites described on Exhibit A attached hereto
for the assessment year ending at 12 o'clock. noon. on September 1, 2019 by pavment of the
annual maintenance fee of $153 per claim or site. Payment of such amount is made herewith for
such assessment year for each of the claims and sites, the name, and BLM serial-numper w th,t}m
book and page or index number of recording of the location notice in th@@ﬁma%ecof& of

Graham County, Arizona, of which, is set forth on }:\hlbn A attached bt.reto érzd b)ELhB:‘
reference incorporated herein.

= o B
2 P gL
///L o= i
== U oo
Carolywkoder for {C,\U I
Freeport-McMoRan Safford. Inc. Y
State of Arizona ) o
) ss.
County of Maricopa )
~ S
(/\ The foregoing ins Iumfem was acknowledged before me on - UL ’L\ . 2018, by
AT [L/ N Ledgs . on behalf of F reepou “VMeMoRan Safford, Inc.

(Seal)

\Q\K‘C‘% AUy [& IR @MWW
STEPHANIE D. TURTON |  Notary Pubfic PN,

N P e e My commission expires: 1) -1 8 20 |
My Commission Expires Nov. 18, 2018

/\
,’/\/C.Mﬁ,
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EXHIBIT A

County: Graham

State: AZ Original Recording Amended Recording
BLM Serial £ Cilaim Name Recording# Page# Recording# Pagzs £ Location
AMC 048122 ) GEM 1 210 423 SEC26-T08S-R27E
MC 046123 GEM 2 210 421 SEC35-T063-R27E
AMC 046124 GEM 3 210 £22 SEC35-T083-R27E
AMC 048125 GEM 4 210 423 SEC35-T06S8-R27E
AMC 046125 GEMS5 210 424 SEC35-TOBS-R27E
MC »45127‘;/ GEM 6 210 425 531 520 SEC35-T083-R27E
ANMC 048131 GEMA1C 210 429 SEC26-T08S-R27E
AMC 0458132 GEM 11 210 430 SEC28-T08S-R27E
AMC 046133 GEM 12 210 431 SEC35-T08S-R27E
AMC 048134 GEM 13 210 432 SEC35-T083-R27&
AMC 043135 GEM 14 210 433 SEC35-T06S-R27E
AMC 043138 GEMA15 210 434 SEC35-T083-R27E
AMC 045137 GeEM 18 210 435 SEC35-T08S-R27E
AMC 048133 GEM 17 210 438 SEC35-T08S-R27E
AMC 046133 GEM 18 210 437 SEC35-T083-R27E
ANC 048140 GEM 19 210 433 SEC35-T08S-R27¢
AMC 048141 GEM 20 210 438 SEC26-T08S-R27E
AMC 048142 GEM 21 210 440 SEC26-T08S-R27E
AMC 046143 GEM 22 210 441 SEC26-TCB3-R27&
AMC 045144 GEM 23 210 442 SEC25-T088-R27E
AMC 045145 GEM 24 210 443 SEC23-T08S-R27E
AMC 0461458 GEM25 210 444 SEC28-T08S-R27E
MC 045147 GEM 28 210 445 SECZ8-T08S-R27E
AMC 0451453 GEM 27 210 448 SEC28-TUBS-R27E
AMC 048143 GEM 28 210 447 SEC23-TU8S-R27E
AMC 048150 GEA 28 210 448 SEC28-T083-R27%
AMC 048151 GEM 30 210 449 SECZ6-T088-R27E
AMC 048152 GEM 31 210 450 SEC26-T08S-R27E
AMNC 048153 GEM 32 210 451 SEC26-T08S-R27E
AMC 045154 GEM 33 210 452 S=C28-TOBS-R27E
AMC 048171 GEM 50 210 489 SEC25-T06S-R27E
AMC 045172 GEM 51 210 470 SEC28-TU8S-R27E
AMC 045173 GEM 52 210 471 SEC28-T08S-R27E
AMC 048174 GEM 53 210 472 SEC26-T063-R27E
AMC 046175 GEM 54 210 3 SEC26-T08S-R27E
Az VNN
MC 048178 GE}M 55 210 \ﬂl,’ \_JU-_\C- SEC26-T06S-R27E
AMC 048177 GEM 58 210 475 SEC26-T08S-R27E
AMC 048203 - GEM 82 21?3 9 ZSOCTj Sz :“’\“" “fo SEC28-T08S-R27E
Date: 5/23/2018 ~ Page 1
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EXHIBIT A

County: Graham

State: AZ Original Recording Amended Recording
BLM Serial # Claim Name Recording# Page# Recording# Pages# Location
AME 048204 GEM B3 210 502 SEC26-T05S-R27E
AMC 048205 GEM 84 216 503 SEC26-T08S-R27E
AMC 048203 - GeMes 210 50+ SEC28-T08S-R27E
AMC 048207 GEM 82 210 503 SEC28-T08S-R27E
ANMCT 048203 GEM &7 210 503 SEC28-T(8S-R27E
AMC 048203 GEM 88 210 537 SEC28-T068S-R27E
AMC 048210 GEM 8% 210 503 ’ SEC25-T05S-R27E
AMC 048211 GEMEC 210 508 SEC25-T06S-R27¢
AMC 046212 GEM 61 210 510 SEC26-T06S-R27E
AMC 048213 GEM 82 210 511 SEC25-T0383-R27¢&
AMC 0458214 GEM €3 210 512 SEC26-T06S-R27E
AMC 048215 GEM G4 21¢C 512 SEC28-T08S-R27&
AMC 045215 GEM S5 210 514 SEC28-T08S-R27E
AMC 046217 G=M O3 210 515 SEC28-T08S-R27E
AMC 048213 GE=M g7 210 51¢ SEC26-T065-R27E
ANMC 048219 GEM g3 210 517 SEC28-T08S-R27E
AMC 043220 GEM C3 210 518 SEC28-T08S-R27E
ANMC 048221 GEM 100 21C 512 SEC23-T08S-R27E
ANMC 048222 GEM 101 210 523 SEC28-T088-R27E
AMC 048223 GEM 102 219 521 SEC26-T05S-R27E
AMC 048224 GEM 12 210 522 SEC28-T08S-R27&
AMC 048225 GEM 104 210 - 523 SEC28-T083-R27E
AMC 048223 GEM 103 210 524 SEC28-TU8S-R27E
AMC 048227 G=M 103 210 525 SEC28-T05S-R27E
AMC 048225 GEM 107 210 525 SEC26-T083-R27E
AMC 045229 GEM 103 210 527 SEC28-T08S-R27E
ANC 048230 GEM 108 S 210 528 SEC28-TU8S-R27E
AMC 046231 GEM 110 210 529 SEC28-T03S-R27E
AMCT 045232 GEM 111 210 530 SEC28-T08S-R27E
AMZ 045233 Gz=M 112 218 531 SEC26-T08S-R27E
ANC 045234 GEM 113 210 532 SEC23-T08S-R27E
AMC 048235 EM 114 216 533 SEC23-T08S-R27E
AMC 043235 GEM 115 210 534 SEC23-T08S-R27E
AMC 043237 GEM 118 210 535 SEC23-T08S-R27E
AMC 046238 GEM 117 210 SENAYARY ’}/:.\s'm' | i SEC25-T08S-R27E
ANIGC 045239 GEM 118 210 s WLIGY . ANIUNT gecos ross.rore
AMC 048240 GEM 119 210 535 _ - SEC25-T06S-R27E
AMC 048241/ GEM 120 210 ‘):SCSQ k4 d 3¢ ‘X‘ﬂﬂ 82'[‘2 SEC25-T08S-R27E

Date: 5/23/2018 Pags




County: Graham

AMG 048242
AMC 046243
AMC 046244

>
<
3

o
i
@
=

AMC 04625
AMC 04527C
AMT 046271
AMC 048272
AMC 048273
AMC 045274

AMCT 048275
AMC 04827

L

0)

“AMC 048277
AMC 045278
AMC 046278 -

Date: 5/23/2018

EXHIBIT A

Origina! Recording

Amended Recording

Recording #

Pags £

Location

Claim Name Recording# Page#

=M 121 210 540
GEM 122 210 541
GEM 123 210 542
GEM 124 215 543
GEM 125 210 544
GEM 125 210 545
GEM 127 210 545
GEM 128 210 547
GEM 123 210 548
GEM 130 210 549
GEM 131 210 530
GEM 132 210 551
GEM 133 210 552
GEM 134 210 553
GEM 135 210 554
GEM 138 210 555
GEM 137 210 553
GEM 133 210 557
GEN 139 210 558
GEM 140 210 559
GEM 141 210 580
GEM 142 210 581
GEM 143 216 582
GEM 144 210 583
GEM 145 210 564
GEM 145 210 585
GEM 147 210 555
GEM 148 210 587
GEM 148 210 588
GEM 150 210 569
GEM 151 210 570
GEM 152 210 571
GEM 153 210 572
GEM 154 210 573

EM 155 210 574n
GEM 158 210 57”
GEM 157 210 576
GEM 158 210

NOZiY YINTOA

SEC25-T088-R27E
SEC25-T08S-R2
SEC25-T08S-R27E
SEC25-T08S-R27E
SEC25-TO8S-R27E
8EC25-T085-R27E
SEC25-T08S-R27E
SEC25-T06S-R27E
SEC25-T08S-R27E
SEC25-TO8S-R27E
SEC25-T088-R27E
SEC25-T063-R27E
SEC25-T08S-R27&
SEC25-TO33-R27E
SEC25-T088-R27&
SEC25-T083-R27E
SEC25-T08S-RZ7E
SEC25-T08S-R27E
SEC25-T088-R27E
SEC25-T08S-R27E

m

SEC25-T08S-R27E
SEC25-TO8S-R27E
S:CZD T08S-R27&
S'ECZ:) TO6S-R27E
SEC25-T08S-R27E

8 l57EC2:> TO8S-R27E

I : Page



County: Graham
State: AZ

BLM Serial £

\MC 045230
MC 046281
AMC 046282
AMC 046283
AMC 048284
AMC 046285
AMT 046285
AMC 046287
AMC 045283
AMC 045283
AMC 046290
AMC 046281
AMC 046292
AMC 046293

AMC 045299
AMC 048300
AMC 048301
AMC 046302
AMC 048303
AMC 04830+
AMC 048305

AMC 046310
AMC 046311
AMC 046312
AMCT 046313

Date: 5/23/2018

GEM 151
GEM 182

GEM 167
GEM 168
GEM 169
GEM 170
GEM 171
GEM 172
GEM 173
GEM 174
GEM 175
GEM 17
EMATT
GEM 178
GEM 178
GEM 180
GEM 181
GEM 182
GEM 183
GEM 184
GEM 183
GEM 188
GEM 187

EXHIBIT A

Original Recording

Amended Recording

Recording# Page# Recording# Page# Location
210 578 SEC25-T05S-R27E
210 579 SEC23-T05S-R27E
210 580 SEC25-T08S-R27E
216 581 SEC25-T08S-R27E
210 582 SEC25.T08S-R27E
210 583 SEC25-T06S-R27E
210 584 SEC25-T08S-R27E
210 585 ' SEC25-T0SS-R27E
210 555 SEC25-T08S-R27E
210 587 SEC25-T06S-R27E
210 583 SEC25-T08S-R27E
210 583 SEC25.T08S-R27E
210 599 SEC25.T05S-R27E
210 591 SEC25-T05S-R27E
210 592 SEC25-T08S-R27E
210 593 SEC30-T06S-R28E
210 594 SEC30-T08S-R28E
210 595 SEC25-T08S-R27E
210 595 SEC25-T0853-R27E
210 597 SEC25-T08S-R27E
215 593 SEC25-T03S-R27E
210 559 SEC25-T03S-R27E
210 630 SEC25-T08S-R27E
211 1 SEC25-T03S-R27E
211 2 SEC25-T08S-R27E
211 3 SEC25-T08S-R27E
211 3 SEC25-T08S-R27E
211 5 SEC25-T03S-R27E
211 6 SEC25-T05S-R27E
211 7 SEC25-T08S-R27E
211 8 SEC25-T058-R27E
211 9 SEC25-T08S-R27E
211 10 SEC25-T085-R27E
211 11 SEC25-T08S-R27E
211 20 AT iy BEC25TOSS RaTE
211 15 L AULIGT “1\\{ JUMEEC2s-Toss-R27E
211 14 SEC25-T06S-R27E
211 155 0 & SC RN §l§EcesTossrorE

ot o

aTatRy \'., V/""' Page
IV ..U. HU

4



County: Graham
State: AZ

BLM Serial #

EXHIBIT A

Origina! Recording

AMC 046318
AMC 046319
AMC 048320
AMG 048321
AMGC 045322
AMC 048323
AMC 046324
AMC 046323 |
AMC 048329
AMC 045330
AMC 0458331
AMC 045332
AMGC 045333
AMG 046334
AMC 045335
AMC 048338
AMC 043337
ANC 045333
AMC 048338
AMC 048340
AMC 045341
AMC 045342

AMC 048345
AMC 046352 |
AMG 046353
AMGC 045354
AMGC 048355
AMC 048356
AMG 048380

B

AMC 048382
AMC 046383
AMC 045388 -

AMC 046381

AMC 046392
AMC 045393 |

Date: 5/23/2018

Amsnded Recording

Claim Name Recording# Page# Recording# Page# Location
GEM 197 211 18 SzC25-T08S-R27=
GEM 182 211 17 SEC25-T088-R27E
GEM 182 211 18 SEC25-T088-R27E
GEM 200 211 18 SEC25-T083-R27E
GEM 201 211 20 SEC25-T063-R27E
GEM 202 211 21 SEC30-T08S8-R28%
GEM 2 211 22 SEC30-TC8S-R28%
GEM 207 211 26 SEC30-T063-R28E
GEM 203 211 27 SEC25-T06S-R27E
GEM 209 211 28 SEC25-T08S-R27E
GEM 210 211 29 SEC25-T06S-R27E
GEM 211 211 ) SEC25-T08S-R27&
GEM 212 211 31 SEC25-T088-R27E
GEM 213 211 32 SEC25-T06S-R27E
GEM 214 211 33 SEC25-T08S-R
GEM 215 211 34 SEC25-T068S-R27E
GEM 218 211 35 SEC25-T06S-R27E
GEM 217 211 33 SEC25-T06S-R27E
GEM 212 211 37 SEC25-T08S-R27E
GEM 21¢ 211 38 SEC24-T06S8-R27E
GEM 220 211 39 SEC24-T08S-R27E
GEM 221 211 40 SEC24-T08S-R27&
GEM 222 211 41 SEC24-T0BS-R27E
GEM 223 211 42 SEC24-T08S-R27E
GEM 224 211 43 SEC18-T068-R23E
GEM 231 211 50 SEC19-T088-R28Z
GEM 232 211 51 SEC24-T08S-R27&
GEM 233 211 52 SEC24-T08S-R27E
GEM 234 ‘ 211 53 SEC24-TG8S-R27E
GENM 235 211 54 SEC24-TO8S-R27E
Basalt No. 7 92 824 519 13 SEC23-TO5S-R27E
Basalt No. 625 519 15 SEC28-T08S-R27E
Basalt No. 625 518 17 SEC23-T08S-R27E
Basalt No. 655 519 18 SEC35-T068-R27E
Basalt No. 639 518 21 SEC25-T06S-R27E
Basait No. 139 SEC25-T08S-R27E
Basalt No. 24 140 519 23 SEC25-T08S-R27E
Basalt No. ! 141 519 25 SEC25-T08S-R27E

Page

5



EXHIBIT A

County: Graham

State: AZ ' Original Recording Amended Recording

BLM Serial # Claim Name Recording# Page# Recording# Page# Location
AMC 048488/ Jerico 82 542 521 522 SEC35-TUSS-R27E
AMC 045453 ! Jerico No. 2 ' 82 543 519 45 SEC35-T03S-R27E
AMC 047807 77 Shasta No. 1 33 3388 SEC28-T08S-R27E
AMC 047905 Shasta No. 2 39 337 SEC28-T083-R27E
ANMC 047908 Shasta No. 3 339 393 518 57 SEC28-T08S-R27E
AMC 047910 Shasta No. 4 39 339 518 5¢ SEC28-TO8S-R27&
ANMTC 047913 / Fox No. 3 38 500 518 27 SEC26-T08S-R27¢
AMC 047914 Fox No. 4 38 507 5139 29 SEC28-T08S-R27E
AMC 047215 Fox No. 5 35 508 518 31 SEC28-T085-R27E
AMC 047916 Fox No. 6 35 502 519 33 SzC25-T0sS8-R27E
AMC 047917 ,‘; FoxMo. 7 35 510 519 35 SEC25-T08S-R27E
AMC 047920 Fox No. 18 75 625 518 37 SEC23-T08S-R27E
AMC 047921 Fox No. 1¢ 75 6265 51¢ 39 SEC23-T08S-R27&
AMC 0475822 Fox Mo. 20 75 627 519 41 SEC28-TO8S-RZ7E
AMC 047923 Pat No. 3 39 404 518 47 SEC28-TU8S-R27E
AMC 047924/ Pat No. 4 39 405 SEC28-T06S-R27E
AMC 047925} Pat No. 6 89 874 518 49 SEC25-T06S-R27
AMC 047927 v PatNo. 7 89 €75 519 51 SEC25-T085-R27E
AMC 047928 PatNo. 8 89 67¢ 51¢ 53 SEC23-T08S-R27t
AMC 047922 Pat Ns. 9 839 677 519 55 SEC25-T08S-R27E
AMC 047230 AlNo. 1 35 384 519 § SEC28-T06S-R27E

AMC 047931 AlNo. 2 39 335 51¢ 11 SEC28-T08S-R27E

ANIC 057551 Senarbac 244 ar 433 415 301 SEC31-TOSS-R27E
AMC 057557 Ssnorbas 302 s 439 415 G17 SEC31-T05S-R27E
ANC 657558 Senorbas 514 44 g 415 328 SEC31-TO5S-R27E
ANIC 057551 Sanoras 354 4 423 415 333 SEC31-T055-R27E
AMC 067598 —  A-1A 21 242 410 489 SEZC12-T08S-R26E
AMG 087615 Bush 324 55 386 414 21 SEC14-T0S-R26%
ANC 057518 Bush 334 53 387 212 23 SZC14-T0ES-R25E
AMC 087817 Bush 34A 53 388 414 25 SEC14-T05S-R25E
MC 067618 Bush 354 ‘ 53 380 £14 27 SEC14-T05S-R26E
AMC 087819 Bush 38A 53 3% 414 29 SEC14-T085-R26E
AMC 067633 1 Con. Mstals No. 204 31 597 410 451 SEC12-T08S-R26E
AMC 067834 | CoorsA 21 241 410 471 SEC12-T03S-R28E
AMC 087837 -~ Grissidieck A\VI M Z GX >\‘ E-— ~1 "L": 5 ’ £40 473 SEC12-TO8S-R28E
AMC 057642 - ithaca Na. 204 ! WL U b 235 410 41 SEC12-T0SS-R2BE
AMC 087655 | PabstA | o e oy 290 414 37 SEC14-T08S-R26E
AMcos78ss ;  sehiza 02 0O SCNIT R o 414 35 SEC14-T08S-R26E
Date: 5/23/2018 J’“,l_»j ' *’\vl._l I y\ i ; Page



EXHIBIT A

County: Graham

State: AZ Original Recording Amended Recording
BLM Serial # Ciaim Nams Recording# Pags# Recording# Page# Location
AMC 067857 Mas No. 9 249 269 SEC27-T08S-R28E
AMC 057858 Mas No. 10 243 270 SEC27-T08S-R28E
AMC 067853 Mas No. 11 24¢ 271 SEC27-T083-R25E
AMC 067580 Mas No. 12 244 272 SEC27-T063-R25E
AMC 087831 Mas No. 13 249 273 SEC27-T06S-R26E
AMC 087532 Mas No. 14 243 274 SEC27-TO8S-R26E
ANMC 087833 Mas No. 15 244 275 SEC27-T06S-R26E
MC 067664 Mas No. 16 249 276 SEC27-T06S-R26E
AMC 087885 Mas No. 17 249 277 SEC27-T08S-R26E
AMC 067885 Mas No. 18 249 278 SEC27-T083-R26E
AMC 0878587 Mas MNo. 16 249 279 SEC34-T055-R26E
AMC 087683 M—: N2, 20 249 280 SEC34-T085-R28%
AMC 057839 Mas No. 21 245 281 SEC34-T053-R25E
AMC 087870 Mas No. 22 248 282 SEC34-TO8S-R26E
AMC 0676871 Mas No. 23 249 283 SEC34-TC8S-R26E
AMC 087672 Mas No. 24 243 284 SEC34-T03S-R25E
AMC 087373 Mas No. 25 248 285 SEC34-T08S-R26E
AMC 087674 Mas No. 25 24¢ 23S SEC34-T08S-R26Z
AMNC 057875 Mas No. 27 2459 287 SEC34-T083-R28E
AMC 057878 Mas No. 28 245 283 SEC34-T083-R2Z6E
AMC 087877 Mas No. 28 249 23¢9 SEC34-T033-R23E
AMC 05875678 Mas No. 30 248 280 SEC34-T08S-R26E
MC 087678 has No. 31 248 291 SEC34-TO8S-R26E
ANC 087680 Mas No. 32 248 292 SEC34-T083-R26E
AMC 0673881 tlas N2.33 249 233 SEC34-T08S-R28E
AMC 067852 Mas Mo. 34 249 294 SEC34-T055-R256E
AMC 057883 Mas No. 35 249 235 SEC34-T033-R28E
AMC 067684 as No. 38 249 235 SEC34-TO8S-R23E
AMC 0587685 tas Na. 45 249 297 SEC27-T08S-R23%
AMC 087685 Mas No. 48 249 288 SEC27-T03S-R23E
ANMC 087887 Mas No. 47 249 293 SEC27-TO3S-R25E
AMC 087688 Mas No. 48 2438 300 SEC27-T033-R23E
AMC 0676889 Mas No. 49 248 301 SEC27-T08S-R26E
AMC 067880 Mas No. 50 e g m/\24’9 ‘ 302 SEC27-T08S-R26E
AMC 067691 Mas No. 51 \/]\ Z]t / Al }\ ibtf"ﬁ. 303 SEC27-T08S-R26E
AMC 007632 ias No. 52 248 304 SEC27-T083-R26E
AMC 087693 ; Mas No. 53 C 9 Z: Cj SZ ‘\:’\‘{‘ 2__:5?%? 305 SEC27-T065-R28E
AMC 087894 _/ Mas No. 54 248 308 SEC27-T08S-R26E

Date: 5/23/2013 Il Pags




EXHIBIT A

County: Graham

State: AZ Original Recording Amended Recording
BLM Serial # Claim Name Recording# Page# Recording# Page# Location
AMC 067895 Mas No. 55 249 307 SEC27-T08S-R28E
AMC 087896 Mas No. 58 249 308 SEC27-T06S-R26E
AMC 067897 Mas No. 57 248 308 SEC27-T083-R25E
AMC 0875893 Mas No. 58 249 310 SEZC27-T063-R28E
AMT 087599 Mas No. 59 243 3 SEC27-T06S8-R25E
ANC 087700 Mas No. 60 249 312 SEC27-T06S-R26E
AMC 087701 Mas Nao. 61 249 313 SEC27-T08S-R25E
AMCT 067702 Mas No. 62 249 314 SEC27-T08S-R23E
AMC 0687703 Mas No. 63 249 315 SEC27-T068-R258E
AMC 067704 Mas No. 64 248 318 SEC27-T08S-R28E
AlC 087705 Mas No. 63 249 317 SEC27-T06S-R26E
AMC 087708 Mas No. 65 249 318 SEC27-T06S-R26E
ANMC 087707 Mas No. €7, 249 319 SEC27-T06S8-R258E
AMT 087708 Mas No. 68 243 320 SEC27-T06S-R25E
AMC 087709 Mas No. 68 249 321 SEC27-T06S-R28E
AMC 087710 Mas No. 70 249 322 SEC27-T06S-R23E
AMC 087711 tas No. 71 249 323 =C27-T06S-R28E
MG 087712 Mas No. 72 249 324 SEC34-T06S8-R26E
AMC 067713 Mas No. 73 248 325 SEC28-TO8S-R26E
AMC 087714 Mas No. 74 249 323 SEC28-T08S-R23E
AMC 0877156 Mas No. 75 249 327 SECZ8-T063-R28E
ANMC 087718 Mas No. 76 249 328 SEC28-T068-R28E
AMC 087717 Mas No. 77 243 323 SECZ8-T06S-R28E
AMT 087718 Mas No. 78 243 330 SEC28-T063-R286E
AMC 087713 Mas No. 79 249 331 SECZ8-T0688-R28E
AMC GB7720 Mas N3. 80 249 332 SEC28-T088-R28E
AMT 087721 Mas Mo. 81 249 333 SEC28-T08S-R25E
ANC 087722 Mas Mo. 82 49 334 SEC28-T06S-R25E
AMC 087723 Mas No. 83 2449 335 SEC33-T08S-R26E
AMC 087724 Mas No. 84 249 338 SEC33-T08S-R26E
AMC 087725 Mas No. 85 249 337 SEC33-T063-R25E
AMC 087725 iAas No. 85 249 338 SEC33-T08S-R26E
AMC 087727 Mas No. 87 249 339 SEC33-T083-R26&
AMC 067728 tas No. 88 249 340 SEC33-T06S-R26E
AMC 057729 Mas No. 89 vi\()-/f}i\'/ 1)/}}\23@{3?‘ 341 SEC33-T06S-R26E
AMC 087720 Mas No, o0 70000y A iU e 342 SEC33-T063-R26&
AMC 087731 Mas No. 91 249 343 SEC33-T06S8-R26E
AMC 067732 Mas No. 9I2 9 ZI Cj 5 m 2 40 344 SEC33-T06S-R28
Dats: 5/23/2018 RIAYE \J {5 Page
3 :I NARERY /V

G:/\PO



County: Graham

State: AZ

BLM Serial #

AMC 087733
AMC 087734
MC 087735
AMGC 057738
AMC 087737
AMC 067750
AMC 067767
AMC 067772
AMC 067773
AMC 087774
AMC 087775
AMC 037775 -

AMC 067829 -

AMC 057831/
AMGC 087833
AMC 087835
AMC 087837 -
AMC 067839
AMT 087841
AMC 101253
AMC 101254
AMC 101282
AMT 101283
AMS 101284
AMS 101285

AMS 101285

AMC 113312 ¢
AMGC 113313
AMG 113314
AMC 113315
AMC 113318
AMC 113317
AMGC 113318
AMC 113319

ANMC 288508"
AMC 288507

Date: 5/23/2018

;
/

i

Claim Name

Mas No. €3
Mas No. 94
Mas No. 88
Mas No. 83
Mas No. 160
Epsilon No. 51
Garoga 16A

Garoga #21

Garoga #25
Alpha 61A
Alpha 63A
Alpha 654
Alpha 67A
Alpha #8689
Alpha #71
Alpha £#73
Ace 19A
Ace 20A

Ace 48A

Acs 484
Ace 50A
Ace 51A
Ace 52A
Melody #2A
Malody #4A
Melody #8A
Melody #12A
Malody #14A
Melody #22A
Mealody #244
Malody #28A

Melody #28»( \ r)[

AnA

Melody #JUH
GEM 252 r\
GEM 253 -

aTatl

-JJJJ

EXHIBIT A

Original Recording

Amended Recording

*::.i.\,!_ V {L

1

JG

Recording# Page# Recording# Page# Location
249 345 SEC33-T085-R28E
245 3458 SEC33-T063-R28E
249 345 SEC33-T08S-R28E
243 348 SEC33-T08S-R26E
249 330 SEC33-T08S-R23&

51 33 SECO0S-T08S-R27E
48 61 £18 972 SEC10-TOSS-R27E
48 55 SEC10-TO6S-R27E
45 55 SEC10-TO8S-R27E
46 54 SEC10-TO8S-R27E
45 53 SEC10-TO8S-R27&
43 52 SEC10-T085-R27E
45 22 420 29 SEC20-T055-R27¢
48 24 420 33 SEC20-TO8S-R27E
48 25 420 37 SEC20-T08S-R27i
45 28 420 41 SEC20-T08S-R27E
45 30 SEC20-T08S-R27E
48 32 SEC20-T08S-R27E
45 34 SEC20-T06S-R27E
324 272 214 31 SEC14-T06S-R28E
324 274 414 33 SEC14-T08S-R28k&
324 330 410 397 SEC11-T06S-R26E
324 332 410 385 SEC11-T08S-R282
324 334 415 451 SEC11-T08S-R26E
324 336 478 241 SEC11-T0ES-R2sk
324 333 478 243 SEC11-T08S-R28E
332 585 SEC11-T08S8-R26E
332 586 SEC11-T08S8-R26E
332 597 SEC11-T033-R26E
332 598 SEC11-T083-R26E
332 599 SEC11-T08S-R26E
332 600 SEC11-T08S-R2582
332 801 SEC11-TOES-R26E
332 602 SEC11-T06S-R258E
1,332 603 SEC11-T06S-R26%
l u"' 604 SEC11-T06S-R26E
5 nipe ,r{;OQ 77 SEC38-T08S-R27E
AR LN 79 SEC36-T0BS-R27E

Page



-

EXHIBIT A

County: Graham

State: AZ Original Recording Amended Recording

BLM Serial # Claim Name Recording# Page# Recording# Page# Location
AMC 2885 2575 GEMN 254 403 83 SEC356-T083-R27E
AMC 288509 GEM 255 409 81 SEC38-T08S-R27E
AMC 283515 GEM 235 408 &2 SEC36-T08S-R27E
AMS 288511 GEM 257 409 83 SEC38-T08S-R27E
AMC 238512 GEM 258 408 84 SEC33-T08S-R27E
AMC 2838513 GEM 259 402 85 SEC38-T083-R27E
AMC 283514 GEM 280 459 g3 SEC368-T083-R27&
AMC 283515 GEM 251 408 87 SEC36-T06S-R27E
AMC 288515 GEM 282 409 &8 SEC38-T08S-R27E
AMC 288517 GEM 283 409 82 SEC36-TO83-R27E
AMC 283518 GEM 254 402 a3 SEC38-T08S-R27E
AMC 288519 GEM 255 403 91 SEC38-T08S-R27E
AMC 288522 GEM 266 409 92 SEC36-T08S-R27E
ANC 238521 GEM 267 409 g3 SEC36-T08S-R27E
AMC 288522 GEM 268 409 94 SEC38-T08S-R27E
AMC 283523 GEM 269 409 85 SEC38-T08S-R27E
AMC 288524 GEM 270 409 98 SEC38-T08S-R27E
AMC 283525 GEM 271 403 97 SEC36-TO8S-R27E
AMC 238523 GENM 272 403 g3 SEC36-T08S-R27E
AMC 288527 GEM 273 408 gs SEC35-T08S-R27E
AMC 238523 GEM 274 403 105 SEC35-TU8S-R27E
AMC 288529 - GEM 275 409 101 SEC36-TO5S-R27E
AMC 288500 LS-21 410 378 S=C14-T085-R28E
AMC 2838501 | Ls-22 410 351 SEC11-T08S-R25E
AMT 282727 7 AZCO #1 Amendad 413 128 512 €63 SEC33-T08S-R27E
AMC 292722 AZCO £2 Amended 413 130 512 671 SEC04-TO7S-R27E
AMC 222722 AZCO #3 Amanded 413 132 512 €73 SEC33-T0S8S-R27E
AMC 292730 AZCO #4 Amsandad 413 134 512 875 SEC04-TO7S-R27E -
AMC 2982731 AZCO #5 Amendad 413 138 512 677 SEC33-TO8S-R27E
AMC 292732 AZCO %8 Amended 413 138 512 €79 SEC04-TO7S-R27E
AMC 222733 AZCO £7 Amandad 413 149 512 681 SEC33-T06S-R27E
AMC 292734 AZCO #8 Amended 413 142 512 683 SEC04-T07S-R27E
ANC 282735 AZCO #8 Amended 413 144 512 685 SEC33-T083-R27&
AMC 292735 AZCO #10 Amendsd 413 145 512 687 SECC4-TO7S-R27E
AMC 292737 AZCO #11 An*ﬂnd‘;d ,\ 4 (\’/ ,\/ \‘-“AA‘E»I 148 512 689 SE£EC33-T06S-R27E
AMC 252733 AZCO #12 Hmand,ep Aliay AN fd 150 512 691 SECO04-TO7S-R27E
AMC 292738 AZCO #13 Amended 413 152 512 683 SEC33-T06S-R27E
AMC 292740 AZCO #14 Amégded:Z) G NJE1FI[7 154 512 695 SEC04-TO7S-R27E
Date: 5/23/2018 - Page



County: Graham
State: AZ

BLM Serial #

AMC 292741 |

AMC 292742
AMC 202743
AMC 292744 |
AMC 292758 77
AMC 292780
AMC 292781
AMC 292782
AMC 292763
AMC 292784
AMC 292785
AMC 292785
AMC 292787
AMC 292758
ANC 262759
AMC 292770
AMC 292771
AMC 292772
AMC 292773
AMC 292774

AMC 292775

AMC 292793
AMC 282794
AMC 292795
ANMC 292793
ANIC 292797
AMC 292793
AMGC 232759

AMC 222300

nnnnnn

Date: 5/23/2018

Claim Name

AZCO #15 Amanded

AZCO #16 Amandad

AZCO #17 Amanded

AZCO #18 Amendad

AZCO #33 Amendad

AZCO #34 Amanded

AZCO #35 Amended

AZCO #38 Amendad

AZCO #37 Amandad

AZCO #38 Amendad

AZCO #100 Amandsd
AZCO #101 Amandad
AZCO #102 Amended
AZCO #103 Amanded
AZCO #104 Amandad
AZCO #105 Amandad
AZCO #108 Amandad
AZCO #107 Amended
AZCO #108 Amendad
AZCO #109 Amendad
AZCO #110 Amendsd
AZCO #111 Amendad
AZCO #112 Amzndad
AZCO #113 Amandad
AZCO #1258 Amsnded
AZCO #127 Amsndad
AZCO #128 Amended
AZCO #129 Amandad
AZCO #130 Amendad
AZCO #131 Amandad
AZCO £132 Amardad
AZCO #133 Amendad
AZCO #134 Amended
AZCO #135 Amendad

EXHIBIT A

Original Recording

Recording # Page #

413 158
<13 153
413 180
413 182
413 192
413 194
413 193
413 198
413 200
413 202
413 284
413 2C6
413 208
413 213
413 212
413 214
413 218
413 213
<13 220
413 222
413 224
413 228
413 223
413 230
413 233
413 238
413 280
413 252
413 234
413 2¢8
413 233
<13 270
413 272
413 274
(LY 8505
i WY ARG (278
413 280

SN T g
3V AV LY

: H
.s\)i

Amended Recording

Recording # Page #
512 697
512 699
512 701
512 703
512 705
512 707
512 709
512 711
512 713
512 715
512 731
512 733
512 735
512 737
512 739
512 741
512 743
512 745
512 747
512 749
512 751
512 733
312 755
512 757
512 739
512 781
512 783
512 785
512 787
512 739
512 771
512 773
512 775
512 777
312 779
512 781
512 783
512 785

.ocation

SEC33-T08S-R27E
SEC04-T078-R27E
SEC33-T08S-R27E
SEC04-T078-R27E
SEC33-T083-R27E
SEC33-T08S-R27E
SEC33-T(6S-R27E
SEC33-T085-R27E
SEC33-T063-R27E
SEC33-T06S-R272
SEC33-T068-R27E
SEC33-T06S-R27E
SEC33-T08S-R27E
SEC33-T088-R27E
SEC33-T083-R27E

*1 SEC33-T08S-R27E

SEC33-T06S-R27E
SEC33-T08S-R27E
SEC33-T08S-R27E
SEC33-T08S-R27E
SEC33-T0588-R27E
SEC33-T06S-R27E
SEC33-T088-R27E
SEC33-T05S-R27E
SEC27-T08S-R27E
SEC27-T085-R27E
SEC34-T035-R27E
SEC34-TCB5-R27E
SEC34-T0585-R27E
SEC34-T0B8S-R27E
SEC34-T088-R27E
SEC34-TCBS-R27E
SEC34-T08S-R27E
SEC34-T085-R27E
SEC34-TOBS-R27E
SEC34-T08S-R27E
SEC34-T08S-R27E
SEC34-T06S-R27E

m

Page



County: Graham

State

AMC
AMC
AMC
AMC
AMC
AMC
AMC
AMC
AMC
AMC
AMC
AMC
AMC
AMC

ANIC

AMC
ANC
ANC
AMC
AMC
AMC

AMC

tAZ

292320 -
232322 -
292324
292828 -.
292823
292329
282530
292831
292332
232333
232334
232335
232235
232337

282335

292343
292350 °
292851
292852

292353

292355 - -

293433 .

: 5/23/2018

EXHIBIT A

Original Recording

Claim Name Recording # Pagz #
AZCO #144 Amended 413 292
AZCO #145 Amendsd 413 294
AZCO #1468 Amended 413 233
AZCO #147 Amsndad 413 233
AZCO #155 Amended 413 314
AZCO #157 Amended 413 318
AZCO #159 Amended 413 322
AZCO #1681 Amandad 413 325
AZCO #1583 Amendad 413 330
AZCO #1684 Amended 413 332
AZCO #1685 Amandad 413 334
AZCO #168 Amended 413 335
AZCO #187 Amanded 413 333
AZCO #1868 Amendad 413 349
AZCO #169 Amended 413 342
AZCO #170 Amanded 413 344
AZCO #171 Amandad 413 345
AZCO #172 Amendad 413 343
AZCO #173 Amandad 413 350
AZCO #174 Amended' 413 352
AZCO #175 Amendad 413 354
AZCO #178 Amrendad 413 335
AZCO #177 Amanded 413 338
AZCO £178 Amandad 413 320
AZCO #179 Amanded 413 382
AZCO #180 Amendad 413 354
AZCO #181 Amended 413 333
AZCO #182 Amanded 413 358
AZCO #183 Amended 413 370
AZCO #195 Amandead 413 374
AZCO #1986 Amanded 413 378
AZCO #197 Amanded 413 378
AZCO #1938 Amandad 413 380
AZCO #202 Amendad 413 338
LS-38 LNIVTA A Idtm Ay 51
AZCO 39 Amendsd ‘,"j\;(jz,’ aV AsUnad

AT

AZCO #40 Amendad

AZCO #41 Amandst 3 /)| 3

R RANE
2Jiady 3

(5

Amended Recording

Recording # Page #
512 787
512 783
512 791
512 793
512 795
512 797
512 799
512 801
512 803
512 805
512 807
512 809
512 811
512 813
512 315
512 817
512 819
512 821
512 823
512 825
512 327
512 829
512 831
512 833
512 835
512 837
512 833
312 841
512 843
312 857
512 859
512 831
512 833
512 855
512 717
512 718
512 721

Location

SEC34-T0BS-R27E
SEC34-T08S-R27E
SEC34-T08S-R27E
SEC34-T08S-R27E
SEC28-T08S-R27E
SEC28-T08S-R27E
SEC28-T083-R27E
SEC28-T085-R27E
SEC27-T08S-R27E
SEC27-T08S-R27E
SEC27-T06S-R27E
SEC27-T08S-R27E
SEC27-T08S-R27E
SEC27-T068-R27E
SEC27-T08S-R27E
SEC27-T08S-R27E
SEC27-T08S-R27E
SEC27-T085-R27E
SEC27-T083-R278
SEC27-T08S-R27E
SEC27-T08S-R27E
SEC27-T053-R27E
SEC27-T08S-R27E
SEC27-T08S-R27E
SEC27-T038S-R27E
SEC26-T053-R27E
SEC26-T08S3-R27E
SEC26-T058-R27E
SEC28-T08S-R27E
SEC27-T0BS-R27E
SEC28-T08S-R27E
SEC26-T06S-R27E
SEC26-T08S-R27E
SEC35-T08S8-R27E
SEC14-T083-R288
SEC33-TOBS-R27E
SEC33-T08S-R27E
SEC33-T0B8S-R27E

Page

12



County: Graham

State: AZ

AMC 294174
ANMC 294175
ANMC 234175
AMC 294177
AMC 234178
AMC 294179
AMC 284130
AMC 294181

AMC 284190
AMC 284191
AMC 294192
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Date: 5/23/2018

EXHIBIT A

Criginal Recording

Claim Name Recording # Pagz #
AZCO #42 Amandad 415 13
AZCO #43 Amanded 415 17
AZCO #203 Amanded 415 19
AZCO #205 Amended 415 23
AZCO #207 Amended 415 27
AZCO £209 Amanded 415 31
AZCO #357 Amendsd 415 135
AZCO #359 Arranded 415 137
AZCO #3681 Amended 415 139
AZCO #383 Amandad 415 141
AZCO #3584 Amendad 415 143
AZCO #3585 Amended 415 145
AZCO #3686 Amandad 415 147
AZCO #3867 Amandsd 415 149
AZCO #3388 Amended 413 151
AZCO 359 Amandad 415 153
AZCO #370 Amendad 415 155
AZCO #371 Amendad 415 157
AZCO #372 Amanded 415 128
AZCO #373 Amendad 415 181
AZCO #374 Amendsd 415 133
AZCQ #375 Amsandad 415 185
AZCO #3785 Amandad 415 137
AZCO #377 Amandsd 413 189
AZCO #£378 Amandad 413 171
AZCO #379 Amendad 415 173
AZCO #3380 Amandad 415 175
AZCO #3831 Amendsd 415 177
AZCO #382 Amendad 415 179
AZCO £383 Amandad 415 131
AZCO #384 Amendad 415 133
AZCO #3030 Amendad 415 43
AZCO #301 Amandad It 45
AZCO #302 Amandad 415 47
AZCO #303 Amendef | J/ LY I\"{j ]\4_’@ ERE
AZCO £304 Amencdd VANV AR
AZCO #3095 Amended 2 s \:}1‘5 . 53
AZCO #308 Amefist *C1 71 50 vl THIT

Amended Recording

Recording # Page #
512 723
512 725
512 867
512 889
512 871
512 873
512 889
512 893
512 897
512 901
512 933
512 905
512 207
512 909
512 911
512 913
512 915
512 917
512 919
512 921
512 923
512 325
512 g27
512 929
512 931
512 933
512 335
512 937
512 939
512 941
512 943
512 875
512 877
512 878
512 831
512 883
512 385
512 887

Location

SEC33-T08S5-R27E
SEC28-T08S-R27E
SEC28-T08S-R27E
SEC28-T063-R27E
SEC28-T085-R27E
SEC28-T063-R27E
SEC24-T065-R27E
SEC24-T08S-R27E
SEC24-T08S-R27E

SEC24-T08S-R27E
SEC24-T08S-R27E

5 SEC24-T08S-R27E

SEC24-T08S-R27E
SEC23-T06S-R27E
SEC23-T08S-R278
SEC23-T08S-R27E

5 SEC23-T06S-R27E

SEC23-T06S-R27E
SEC23-T06S-R27E
SEC23-T08S-R27E
SEC23-TO8S-R27E

5 SEC23-T08S-R27E

SEC23-T08S-R27E
SEC23-T08S-R27E
SEC23-TC68-R27E
SEC23-T0B8S-R27E
SEC23-T08S-R27E

SEC28-T08S-R27E
SEC28-T0BS-R27E
SEC28-T08S-R27E
SEC23-T08S-R27E

5 SEC30-T08S-R27E

SEC30-T063-R27E
SEC30-T08S-R27E

Page



County: Graham

State: AZ
BLM Serial #

AMC 224348 /
AMC 284349
AMG 2594350 ,,f
AMC 238852 .
AMC 298855
AMC 298851~
AMC 298852
AMC 298357
AMC 293353
AMC 2985370 -
ANC 293375
AMG 293377
AMC 233378
AMC 298379
AMC 298330
AMC 293281
AMC 298332
ANIC 293833
AMC 298384
ANMC 228835
AMC 293885
" \ "‘ 2’72?87

AMC 298397
AMC 293398

AMC 288809 ¢

AMC 293929

Date: 5/23/2018

LS-39

LS-40

LS-41

L8-53

.8-58

AZCO #44 Amended
AZCO #45 Amended
AZCO #185 Amendad
AZCO #400 Amendad
AZCO #402 Amendad
AZCO #410 Amendad
AZCO #411 Amended
AZCO #412 Amanded
AZCO £413 Amandad
AZCO #414 Amandad
AZCO #415 Amendad
AZCO #4186 Ameanded
AZCO #417 Amended
AZCO #418 Amandad
AZCO #419 Amendad
AZCC #420 Amendad
AZCO #421 Amended
AZCO #422 Amanded
AZCO #423 Amanded
AZCO #424 Amanded

AZCQ #423 Amendsd
WZC0O #429 Ameanded

AZCO #430 Amended
AZCO #4581 Amendad
AZCO #4582 Amendad
AZCO #483 Amandad
AZCO #1980 Arrmnd

EXHIBIT A

Original Recording
Pecordmg_# Pa

413

szcosion O YN

AZCO #1982 Amanded

AZCO #193 Argnded|

Amended Recording

Recording# Page #
512 727
512 729
512 845
512 945
512 947
512 949
512 951
512 953
512 955
512 957
512 859
512 961
512 983
512 985
512 957
512 989
512 971
512 973
512 975
512 977
512 979
512 931
512 953
512 935
512 937
512 939
513 11
513 13
513 15
512 847
512 849
512 851
512 853

Location

SEC31-T058-R27E
SEC31-T058-R27E
SEC31-T055-R27E
SEC20-T08S-R27E
SEC20-T065-R27E
SEC34-T083-R27E
SEC24-T08S-R27E
SEC26-T08S-R27E
SEC35-T088-R27E
SEC35-T08S-R27E
SEC36-T05S-R27E
SEC28-T08S-R27E
SEC29-T08S-R27E
SEC23-T08S-R27E
SEC29-T08S-R27E
SEC23-T08S-R27E
SEC29-T088-R27E
SEC29-T058S-R27E
SEC23-T08S-R278
SEC29-T0sS-R27E
SEC29-T08S-R27E
SEC29-T08S-R27E
SEC23-T08S5-R27E

5 SEC28-T08S-R27E

SEC29-T08S-R27E

9 SEC29-T08S-R27E

SEC29-T08S-R27E
SEC29-T08S-R27E
SEC29-T08S-R27E
SEC29-T08S-R27E
SEC29-T08S-R278
SEC23-T(83-R27E
SEC28-T08S-R27E

5 SEC23-T08S-R27E

SEC27-T08S-R27E
SEC27-T065-R27E
SEC27-T08S8-R278
SEC27-T083-R27E

Page

1

4



County: Graham
State: AZ
BLM Serial #

AMC 298933 /
AMC 298334
AMC 298935
AMC 298935

AMC 305755
AMC 305757
AMC 305758
AMC 305759
AMC 305780
AMC 305781
AMC 305782
AMC 305763
AMC 305784
1880 "/
AMC 321851
AMC 321852
AMC 321853
AMC 321854
AMC 321835
ANC 321885

)

[95)
ro

AMC

AMC 321373
AMC 321874
AMC 321875
AMC 321873
AMC 321877
AMC 321878
AMC 321879
AMC 321889
AMC 321831
AMC 321882

AMC 321883 |

Da

p=

21 5/23/2013

EXHIBIT A

Original Recording

Claim Name Recording#  Page #
AZCO #194 Amendad 418 326
AZCO #3583 Amendead 419 823
AZCO £380 Amended 419 830
AZCO £332 Amended 419 832
AZCO #4414 Amendad 425 703
AZCO #442 Amended 428 7C3
AZCO #443 Amendead 423 707
AZCO #4 4 Amended 428 739
AZCO #445 Amended 423 711
AZCO #4468 Amended 423 713
AZCO #447 Amendad 425 715
AZCO #4438 Amended 428 717
AZCO #449 Amended 428 719
AZCQ #450 Amendad 425 721
i 448 441
M2 443 443
M3 443 445
s 448 447
S 448 443
M3 448 451
w7 448 453
13 448 455
£ 44 257
M10 448 2453
11 443 481
M12 448 233
A13 44 435
14 447 437
115 448 459
15 443 471
17 448 573
L8 448 475
r37 448 477
138 Iy 448 473
1139 \ )7 H]' i:\jfo 5148 431
140 448 483
141 3 { I {::‘q 3(3 !\;;-]'\ 3“”'8 485
42 448 437

Amended Recording

Recording# Page 2

512 855
512 891
512 895
512 899
512 991
512 983
512 395
512 897
512 999
513 1
513 03
513 05
513 07
513 09

Location

SEC27-T08S-R27E
SEC24-T08S-R27E
SEC24-TC8S-R27&
SEC24-T083-R27E
SEC29-T08S-R27E
SEC29-TO8S-R27E
SEC29-T06S-R27E
SEC21-T08S-R27E
SEC20-T08S-R278
SEC20-T083-R27E
SEC20-T06S-R27E
SEC20-T08S-R27E
SEC20-T08S-R27E
SEC20-T08S-R27E
SEC15-T(8S-R27E
SEC15-T08S-R27E
SEC15-T0B3-R27E
SEC15-T08S-R27E
SEC15-T03S-R27E
SEC15-T08S-R27E
SEC15-T05S-R27E
SEC15-T085-R27E

SEC15-T08S-R27E
SEC15-T06S-R27E
SEC15-T06S-R27E
SEC15-T08S-R27E
SEC10-T08S-R27E
SEC10-T08S-R27E
SEC15-T05S-R27E
SEC15-T08S-R27E

SEC15-T08S-R27E
SEC15-T08S-R27E

Pagsa

15



EXHIBIT A

County: Graham

State: AZ Qriginal Recording Ameanded Recording
BLM Serial # Claim Nama Recording#  page # Recording#  page Location
AMC 321334 ¢ M43 443 489 SEC15.-T058-R27E
AMC 321835 Mad 443 491 SEC15.T085-R27E
AMC 321885 Mi5 443 493 SEC15.T083-R27E
AMC 321387 M5 ' 443 495 SEC15-T03S-R27E
AMIC 321885 Ma7 448 97 SEC15-T055-R27E
AMC 321839 M43 448 499 SEC15-T08S-R27E
AMC 321890 149 148 501 SEC15-T083-R27E
AMC 321891 M50 448 503 SEC15-T08S-R27E
AMC 321892 M51 448 505 SEC15-T083-R27E
AMC 321393 M52 443 507 SEC15-T08S-R27E
AMC 321884 M53 448 509 SEC15-T055-R27E
ANC 321395 M54 443 511 SEC15-T065-R27E
AMC 321395 M73 443 513 SEC10-T08S-R27E
AMC 321397 M74 443 515 SEC10-T08S-R27E
AMC 321233 M75 448 517 SEC10-T05S-R27E
AMC 321333 M76 ca3 519 SEC10-T085-R27E
AMC 321990 M77 448 521 SEC10-T055-R27E
AMC 321301 M78 43 523 SEC10-T0838-R27E
AMC 321302 879 448 525 SEC10-T085-R27E
ANC 321803 130 428 507 SEC10-T08S-R27E
AMC 321804 1131 448 529 SEC10-T08S-R27E
AMG 321905 a2 443 531 SEC10-T08S-R27E
MC 321955 1133 423 533 SEC10-T08S-R27E
AMC 321907 Mes 448 535 SEC10-T08S-R27E
AMC 321903 135 423 537 SEC10-T06S-R27E
AMIC 321969 138 443 539 SEC10-T083-R27E
AMC 321915 1187 448 541 SECT1-To83-R27E
AMC 321911 123 443 543 SEC11-T085-R27E
AMIC 3213912 189 448 545 SECT1-T055-Ro7E
AMC 321513 M30 a4g 547 SEC11-T08S-Ro7E
AMC 321914 1131 448 549 SEC11-T083-R27e
AMC 321315 132 448 551 SEC11-T058-R27E
ANMC 321515 1193 448 553 SEC11-T08S-R27E
AMC 321917 194 443 555 SECT1-T08S-R27E
ANC 321918 MR ;{ '-'.\.;[)*7;! '\ /\V/, g: - R 448 557 SEC11-T08S-R27E
ANC 321919 Mes  YINVJLIAQY AINZURD 448 559 SEC11-T08S-R27E
AMC 321020 Ko7 448 551 SEC11-T08S-R27E
AMCs2t921 1 wss Gl 2 57 u0r 8157 448 563 SEC11-T08S-R27E
o e ALY T e e
e e o0 25 Y iNig e
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| AMC 324237 -/
7 AMG 324387

)
i

County: Graham
State: AZ
BLM Serial #

AMC 321922 7
AMC 321923
AMC 321924
AMC 321925
AMC 321925
AMC 321927
AMC 321923
AMC 321929
AMC 321930
AMC 321031
AMC 321932
AMC 321933
AMC 321934
AMC 321935
AMC 321935
AMIC 321937
AMC 321938
AMC 321839
AMC 321810
AMC 321841
AMC 321042
ANC 321943
AMC 321914
ALIC 3219245

AMGC 324234
AMC 324235
AMC 324235 |

AMC 324358 "
AMC 324359

Dats: 5/23/2018

EXHIBIT A

Original Recording

Claim Name Recording #
M99 448
M100 448
M101 448
M102 _ 443
M103 443
M104 448
M105 443
105 448
M107 448
M108 ‘ 448
M103 448
M110 448
M111 448
M112 4483
M113 443
M114 443
M115 448
M115 448
M117 443
M118 443
M119 443
M120 448
M121 443
t22 443
t1123 448
M124 ' 448
1158 452
M58 452
Ma0 452
452 452
1184 452
M55 452
1168 452

RZCOMEB Aencdd 57 17 apng
AZCO #487 Amandsd 249

f"»’H \(m‘- "V AT0

Vidd /L r{ /Vt G

Paga #

579
581
533
585
587
589
591
533

wy Or
W W
~N W

[¢)]
[€e)
@O

()] (03] fap] Qy a D (9] [e))
(93] (€3] - — - (S} < < <O
Y s 1w © N O

[&)]
o

Amendad Recording

Recording# Page #
513 17
513 19
513 21

Location

SEC11-T083-R27E
SEC11-T063-R27E
SEC11-T08S-R27E
SEC11-T083-R27E
SEC11-T08S-R27E
SEC11-T065-R27E
SEC10-T08S-R27E
SEC10-T085-R27E
SEC10-T08S-R27E
SEC10-T06S-R27E
SEC10-TC8S-R27E
SEC11-T05S-R27E
SEC11-T06S-R27E
SEC11-T083-R27E
SEC11-T085-R27E
SEC11-TC6S-R27E
SEC11-T08S-R27E
SEC11-T08S-R27E
SEC11-TC8S-R27E
SEC11-T083-R27E
SEC10-TC3S-R27E
SEC10-T0BS-R27E
SEC11-T085-R27E
SEC11-T08S-R27E
SEC11-T08S-R27E
SEC11-T088-R27E
SEC11-T08S-R27E
SEC14-T083-R27E
SEC11-T038-R27E
SEC11-T0B83-R27E
SEC11-T08S8-R27
SEC11-T0B3-R27E
SEC11-T08S-R27E
SEC11-T063-R27E
SEC11-T08S-R27E
SEC28-T08S-R27E
SEC28-T08S-R27E
SEC28-T06S-R27E

Page

17



EXHIBIT A

County: Graham

State: AZ Original Recording Amsnded Recording
BLM Sarial # Claim Name Recording#  Pagas # Recording#  page # Location
AMG 324370 | AZCO #468 Amandad 449 943 513 23 SEC28-T088-R278
AMC 324371 AZCO #4689 Amendad 443 945 513 25 SEC21-T06S-R27E
AMC 324392 7) MG 121 453 901 SEC30-T05S-R252
AMC 324393 MG 122 453 903 SEC30-T05S-R262
ANC 324334 MG 123 453 905 : SEC30-T053-R258
AMC 324895 MG 124 453 907 SEC30-T05S-R26E
AMC 324895 MG 125 453 909 SEC30-T053-R25E
AMC 324897 MG 125 453 911 SEC30-T05S-R26E
AMC 324898 MG 127 ' 453 913 SEC30-T05S-R28E
AMC 324899 MG 1283 453 915 SEC39-T053-R26E
AMC 324900 MG 125 453 917 SEC30-T058-R25E
AMC 324901 MG 130 453 919 SEC30-T05S-R25E
AMC 324802 MG 179 453 933 SEC25-T05S-R25E
AMC 32455 MG 180 453 835 SEC25-T053-R25E
AMC 324904 MG 181 453 937 SEC25-T058-R25E
AMC 324805 MG 182 453 939 SEC25-T053-R25E
AMC 324308 MG 183 453 941 SEC25-T05S-R25E2
AMC 324807 MG 134 453 943 SEC25-T058-R25E
ANIC 324908 MG 185 453 945 SEC25-T05S-R25E
ALIC 324909 MG 185 453 947 SEC23-T053-R25E
AMC 324910 MG 187 453 949 ' SEC25-T05S-R25E
AMGC 324911 11G 1883 453 951 SEC25-T053-R258
AMC 324912 MG 189 453 953 SEC25-T055-R258
AMC 324913 MG 180 453 055 SEC25-T05S-R255
AMC 324914 MG 191 453 957 SEC25-T055-R25E
AMC 324915 MG 192 453 459 SEC25-T05S-R25E
AMC 324915 MG 193 453 951 SEC25-T055-R252
AMC 324917 MG 194 453 253 SEC25-TN53.-R258
AMC 324318 MG 135 453 955 SEC25-T053-R258
AMC 324319 MG 193 153 987 SEC25-T05S-R258
AMC 324920 MG 223 453 959 SEC25-T055-R25E
AMC 324921 MG 224 453 971 SEC25-T053-R25E
AMC 324922 MG 225 453 973 SEC25-T05S-R25E
MC 324923 MG 226 453 975 SEC25-T055-R25E
ANC 324924 MG 227 ‘:"(}7}(_‘/ ’\'(i: \i RIGURIREE 977 SEC25-T055-R25E
ANIC 324925 MG 228 SRS ALY ivi453 979 SEC25-T055-R25E
AMC 324928 MG 225 A 453 931 SEC25-T05S-R25E
ANC 324927 el o 57 il 818 kss 933 SEC25-T05S-R25E
Dats: 5/23/2018 :\;}ljljl & Lk/is /_’V '/‘V‘l,g Pags



County: Graham
State: AZ

BLM Serial #

]
!

AMC 324928
AMC 324929
AMC 324330
AMC 324331
AMC 324932
AMC 324933
AMC 324934
AMC 324935

3
AMC 3
AMC 328057
AMC 328058
AMC 328069
AMC 328070
AMC 328071
AMC 328072
AMC 325073
AMC 328074
ANMC 325075
AMC 325078
AMC 328077

AMC 325073

AMC 328086
AMC 326087
AMC 325088
AMGC 3258089
AMC 326090

AMC 325092

Dats: 5/23/2018

EXHIBIT A

Original Recording

Claim Name Recording # Page #
4G 231 453 985
MG 232 453 937
MG 233 453 989
MG 234 453 991
MG 235 453 993
MG 233 453 995
MG 237 453 957
MG 233 453 999
MG 233 454 1
MG 249 454 2A
S08 1 458 703
3082 458 704
5033 458 705
SOB 4 458 705
s035 458 707
SOB 5 458 708
s087 458 702
So8 8 453 710
S0B 9 453 711
S08 10 453 712
SOB 11 453 713
$08 12 458 714
S03 13 453 715
S03 14 153 715
S03 15 458 717
$03 15 458 713
$03 17 458 719
S03 13 .58 720
$03 19 458 721
S08 20 458 722
SO8 21 458 723
S08 22 453 724
SO8 23 458 725
SOB 24 453 725
508 25;,“\&!/\-‘;7” 17 R 727
sos28 HWLICY AU i3 ass 723
508 27 453 723
sosdal 1| ~ §7 T 07 s 730
-n

Amended Recording

Recording # Page #

Location
SEC25-T05S-R258
SEC25-T05S-R25E
SEC25-T053-R25E
SEC25-T055-R25E
SEC25-T05S8-R25E
SEC25-T05S-R25E
SEC25-T05S-R25E
SEC25-T05S-R25E
SEC25-T05S-R25E
SEC25-T05S-R25E
SEC27-T08S-R27E
SEC27-T06S-R27E
SEC27-T08S-R272
SEC27-TaS-R27E
SEC27-T055-R27E
SEC27-T05S-R27E
SEC27-T08S-R27E
SEC27-T05S-R27E
SEC27-T03S8-R27E

2
SEC29-T088-R27E
SEC29-T08S-R27E

Page

19



EXHIBIT A

County: Graham

State: AZ Original Recording Amended Recording
BLM Serial # Claim Name Recording #  Page Recording#  page # Location
AMC 325093 ¢ S08B 29 453 731 SEC29-T08S-R27E
AMC 328004 S0B 30 458 732 SEC29-T06S-R27E
AMC 326095 SOB 31 458 733 SEC29-T05S-R27E
AMC 325096 S0332 458 734 SEC29-T06S-R27E
AMC 325097 S08 33 458 735 SEC29-T08S-R27E
AMC 323008 S0B 34 458 733 SEC29-T06S-R27E
ANC 325099 S083 33 453 737 SEC29-T06S-R27E
AMC 325160 SOB 35 458 738 SEC29-T06S-R27E
AMC 325101 SOB 37 458 739 SEC29-7083-R27E
AMC 325152 SOB 33 458 740 SEC29-T08S-R27E
AMC 325103 SOB 39 458 741 SEC23-T083-R27E
AMC 326104 S08 40 458 742 SEC29-T08S-R27E
AMC 325105 S03 41 453 743 SEC29-T083-R27E
AMC 323105 SO3 42 458 744 SEC29-T08S-R27E
AMC 328107 S0B 43 458 745 SEC29-T06S-R278
AMC 325103 S08 44 458 748 SEC29-T065-R27E
AMC 326109 SOB 45 453 747 SEC29-Te83-R27E
AMC 325110 S0B 45 458 748 SEC29-T083-R27E
AMC 325111 SOB 47 458 749 SEC21-Tos5S-R27E
AMC 325112 808 48 458 750 SEC21-T05S-R27E
AMC 325113 3084 458 751 SEC21-T08S-R27E
AMC 326114 50850 453 752 SEC21-T083-R27E
AMC 325115 S03 51 453 753 SEC28-T05S-R27E
AMC 325115 S05 52 453 754 SEC23-T08S-Ro7E
AMC 328117 S08 53 458 735 SEC28-T05S-Ro7E
5083 54 458 753 SEC28-T05S-R27E
$03 55 458 757 SEC28-T06S-R27E
30353 458 758 SEC28-T0s8-Ro7E
308 57 453 753 SEC23-T05S-R27E
303 58 458 769 SEC28-T08S-R27E
308 59 453 751 SEC23-T068-R27E
ANMC 325124 SOB 80 458 7862 SEC28-T06S-R27E
AMC 326125 503 51 458 783 SEC28-T05S-R27E
AMC 325128 S08 62 458 734 SEC28-T06S-R27E
AMC 3268127 S0383 :‘.5\\;07&\1_/ /\,/{- \},: ..a\';_g-,a.ﬁs 785 SEC28-T08S-R27E
ANC 325128 S0Bes4 ALY ARNIU, igsg 785 SEC28-T06S-R27E
AMIC 328129 SOB 85 458 787 SEC28-T08S-R27E
AMC325130 | somes ) ¢ SN 3% 758 SEC23-T06S-R27E
| Dats: 5/23/2013 53::::],0 N.s‘.‘y’lx:) Zv y\s‘{g Page 20



County: Graham

State: AZ

BLM Seria) #
AMC 326131 1
AMC 325132
AMC 325133
AMC 325134
AMC 325135
AMC 325135
AMIC 323137
AMC 325133
AMC 325133
AMC 325149
AMC 328141
AMG 325142
AMC 325143
AMC 325144
AMC 326145
AMC 325145
AMC 328147

AMC 328143

Data: 5/23/2018

EXHIBIT A

Original Recording

Claim Name Becording # Page #
SOB 87 458 789
S03 868 458 770
S0OB 69 458 771
S0B 70 453 772
50871 458 773
S0B72 458 774
S0B73 453 775
S0B 74 453 775
SOB75 458 777
S08 78 458 773
S0877 458 779
S0378 453 780
S08 79 458 731
S03 g9 458 782
503 81 438 783
SOB 82 458 784
S0B 83 458 735
508 84 458 783
50385 458 787
508 85 428 728
50887 458 739
50383 453 780
50389 438 7581
S0B g9 453 792
303 91 458 733
SOB g2 458 704
508 g3 453 7385
508 ¢4 458 798
50395 458 797
S0B8 @3 438 798
S0B 97 799
S0OB g3 800
SOBgg 801
508 100 802
SOB 101 803
S0B 102 804
S0B 103 805
SOB 104 806

Amended Recording

&Lcordingi#

Page #

Location

SEC28-T083-R275
SEC28-T063-R27E
SEC28-T083-R275
SEC28-T08S-R27E
SEC28-T06S-R27E
SEC28-T063-R27E
SEC28-T06S-R27E
SEC28-T06S-R27E
SEC28-T08S-R27E
SEC28-T06S-R27E
SEG21-T06S-R27E
SEC21-T06S-R27E
SEC28-T08S-R27E
SEC28-T08S-R272
SEC28-T05S-R27E
SEC28-T05S-R27E
SEC28-T06S-R27E
SEC28-T08S-R27E
SEC28-T08S-R27E
SEC28-T6S-R27E
SEC28-T05S-R27E
SEC28-T083-R27E
SEC28-T065-R27E
SEC28-T05S-R27E
SEC28-T08S-R27E
SEC28-T08S-R27E
SEC23-T05S-R27E

SEC28-T058-R27E
SEC23-T05S-R27E
SEC28-T083-R27E

SEC28-T053-R27E

SEC28-T05S-R27E
SEC28-T05S-R27E

Page

21



EXHIBIT A

County: Graham

State: AZ Qriginal Recording Amznded Recording
BLM Serial # Claim Name Recording # Page # Recording#  page # Location
AMGC 328159 508 105 458 307 SECZ8—TOGS—R27E
AMC 32817¢ S08 105 438 808 SECZS-TO6S-R27E
AMC 328171 S0OB 107 458 808 SEC28-TOGS—R27E
AMC 328172 S0B 103 453 €10 SEC28-TOGS-R27E
AMC 328173 S0B 109 458 811 SECZB-TOSS-RZ?E
AMC 325174 S0O3 110 458 812 SEC?B—TOSS-RZ?E
AMC 325175 SOR 111 458 813 SECSS~TDSS-R27E
ANC 328175 SOB 112 458 814 SECSB—TOSS-R27E
AMC 325177 S08 113 458 815 SECS:3<TOSS<R27E
AMC 323173 S03 114 . 458 815 SEC33-T08S-R27E
AMC 325179 S0B 115 458 817 SEC28-T083-R27E
AMC 323180 SO8B 115 458 818 SEC28-T06S-R278
AMC 326181 803 117 358 813 SEC28—T088~P\27E
AMC 325182 SO8 118 458 85230 SECZB—TOSS-R27E
AMC 325183 SOB3 119 453 821 SECZB-TOGS~R27E
AMC 325124 S08B 129 458 822 SECZB~TOGS-R27E
MC 325185 S08 121 258 823 SEC28—T068—R27E
AMC 328135 S0OB 122 458 824 SECZB-TOSS-RZ?E
AMC 325187 SOB 123 458 825 SECZ8—TOGS-R27E
AMC 328138 308 124 =58 323 SECZB-TOGS-R27E
AMC 325189 508 125 458 827 SEC28—TOGS-R27E
AMC 325190 8083 123 458 828 SEC28-T08S-R27E
AMC 325191 803 127 433 328 SEC28-TO§S—R27E
AMC 325132 SISERPFE 4238 830 SEC28~TG§S-R27E
AMC 3251903 803 123 438 531 SEC28~TG§S-R2?E
AMC 328162 S0OB 130 458 332 SEC23-T08S-R278
MC 325135 503 131 453 233 SEC28-T088-R278
AMC 3268193 §08 132 458 834 SEC28-T05S-R27F
AMC 325197 S03 133 458 833 SECZ8-TDGS—R27E
AMGC 325193 SOB 134 453 333 SEC28-T06S-R27E
AMC 325199 S0B 135 453 837 SECZS«TOSS-R27E
ANMC 328200 §03 135 453 8338 SECQS«TOGS-R27E
AMGC 325201 S03 137 458 839 SECZS-TOSS~R27E
G 326202 S0B 133 840 SEC28-T068-R27E
AMC 326203 S0B 139 i 841 SECZB—TOSS—RZ?E
AMC 325204 508 149 A 4 s 842 SEC28-T083-R27E
AMC 328205 SOB 141 458 843 SEC28-T0838-R27&
AMC 526205 S08142 (J 1 ¢ 57 Nor 251 44 SEC28-T06S-R27E
Date: 5/23/2013 :/'\'pJ_"‘ . x{, O 7‘ A Page 22
susU vy /7 i



County: Graham
State: AZ
BLM Serial #

AMC 326207
AMC 325208
AMC 328209
AMC 325210
AMC 326211
AMC 326212
AMC 325213

MC 328219
AMC 326220
AMC 328221
AMC 328222
AMC 328223

MC 326224

AMC 3258225

}«.
O O

=,
6_‘

>
-

oz
56 88

ANC 326243
AMC 326244

i

ate: 5/23/2018

Claim Name

SOB 143
508 144
S0OB 145
S0OB 145
S0OB 147
SOB 148
SOB 149
S0OB 150
508 151
S0OB 152
308 153
SOB 154
SOB 155
SOB 156
SOB 157
508 158
S0B 159
508180
503 161
508 182
S03 183
308 1e4

S0B 185

SOB 188
sSCB 189
S08 170
SOB 171
503172
SOB 173
508174
SOB 175
S0OB 178
SOB 177
S0OB 178
S0OB 179

sos 1300 U

nOLiET

-

-
i

A
ﬂuu.J

EXHIBIT A

Original Recording

Amended Recording

Recording# ~ Page# Recording# Page#
458 845
458 8486
458 847
438 848
458 84
458 850
438 851
458 852
458 853
458 834
458 855
458 858
458 857
433 358
433 859
158 830
453 881
458 852
458 853
458 854
453 885
453 338
453 837
158 883
458 889
458 870
158 871
458 872
458 873
158 874
453 875
458 878
458 877
458 878
\/ “' £5 R7Q
ARy n:;i o
_ 458 831
R

Location

Sc£C28-T08S-R27E
SEC28-TC68-R27E
SEC28-TG8S-R27E
SEC33-TOBS-R27E
SEC33-T08S-R27E
SEC33-TC8S-R27E
SEC33-TC8S-R27E
SEC33-T08S-R27E
SEC33-T08S-R27E
SEC28-T08S-R27E
SEC28-T088-R27E
SEC28-T08S-R27E
SEC28-T08S-R27E
SEC28-T0BS-R27E
SEC28-T08S-R27E
SEC28-T08S-R27E
SEC28-T08S-R27E
SEC28-TO8S-R27E
SEC28-TO6S-R27E
SEC28-T08S-R27E
SEC28-TOBS-R27E
SEC28-TO8S-R27E
EC28-T08S-R27E
3-T08S-R27E

92}

(') O
o

SEC28-TO8S-R27E
SEC28-T0BS-R27E
SEC28-TO8S-R27E
SEC28-T08S-R27E
SEC28-T08S-R27E
SEC33-T083-R27E

Page

23



CHIBIT A
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EXHIBIT A

County: Graham

Recording #

Amended Recording

Page #

State: AZ Original Recording
BLM Serial # Claim Name Recording # Page#
AMC 326843 119 483 533
AMC 325844 220 483 535
ANC 326845 M21 463 537
AMC 325845 22 453 529
AMT 3268847 123 463 801
AMC 325848 M24 483 803
AMC 325849 125 453 895
AMGC 326850 M28 483 807
AMC 325851 M27 483 509
AMC 326852 M283 483 811
AMC 325853 1129 483 613
AMC 323834 M30 483 815
AMC 328855 M31 483 617
AMC 325835 M35 453 629
AMC 325857 132 483 619
ANC 325858 M33 483 821
1C 325859 34 453 623
AMC 323850 235 453 625
AMC 323851 M35 483 627
AMC 328862 M7 483 631
AMT 328853 259 483 833
AMC 325834 151 433 835
AMC 328835 153 163 837
AMC 323285 1155 483 832
AMC 325857 5 483 841
AMC 325838 1159 453 843
AMC 328859 M71 463 645
AMC 328870 21145 483 847
AMC 326871 M148 483 849
ANC 328872 1147 483 851
AMC 325873 M148 433 653
AMC 326874 11143 433 635
AMC 328875 2150 483 657
AMC 325875 M151 483 659
AMC 325877 11152 ‘_"f_\‘; / ‘ “‘/ ’ "O’ f‘,z,"ta 861
AMC 325878 tMrsg PRV W s 853
AMC 328879 154 00 o Sz 013783 865
AMC 328880 M155 ~ - P 9l 867
Date: 5/23/2018 At " B 5 \j e
i a.i_l L

Gj\j():z&

Location

SEC14-T08S-R27E
SEC14-T08S-R27E
SEC14-T068-R27E
SEC14-T0BS-R27E
SEC14-T08S-R27E
SEC14-T08S-R27E
SEC14-T06S-R27E
SEC14-T08S-R27E
SEC14-T06S-R27E
SEC14-TO8S-R27E
SEC14-T0BS-R27E
SEC14-T08S-R27E
SEC14-T08S-R27E
SEC14-T06S-R27E
SEC14-TO83-R27E
SEC14-TO8S-R27E
SEC14-T0O8S-R27E
SEC14-T08S-R27E
SEC14-T08S-R27E
SEC14-TO6S-R27E
SEC14-T08S-R27E
SEC14-TO8S-R27E
SEC14-T08S-R27E
SEC14-T088-R27E
SEC14-T08S-R27E
SEC14-T08S-R27E
SEC14-T083-R27E
SEC22-T08S-R27E
SEC22-T08S-R27E
SEC22-T08S-R27E
SEC22-T08S-R27E
SEC22-T08S-R27E
SEC22-T08S-R27E
SEC22-T08S-R27&
SEC22-T08S-R27E
SEC22-T08S-R27E
SEC22-T08S-R27E
SEC22-T08S-R27E

Page



County: Graham
State: AZ

BLM Serial £

AMC 325881
AMC 323882

ANMT 328836
AMC 328897
AMC 3228498
AMC 326899
AMC 3285900
AMC 323901
AMC 328902
AMC 328903

ANC 326910
AMC 326911
AMC 328912
AMNIC 328913
AMC 326914
AMGC 326915
AMC 325918
AMC 326917
AMC 326918

P

/

Date: 5/23/2018

EXHIBIT A

Original Recording

Amended Recording

Recording# Page#

Claim Nams Recording# Page#
M155 483 659
0157 453 671
M158 463 673
1159 453 875
1180 4683 677
M151 433 679
M162 483 681
M153 483 633
1154 453 835
11185 453 637
M156 483 539
2157 453 591
21188 453 593
11159 483 695
M170 483 537
171 483 699
M172 453 701
2173 453 703
B1174 433 705
M175 ‘ 453 707
176 453 709
MAT7 483 711
MA78 453 713
1183 433 715
11183 453 717
M190 433 719
M1 483 721
11192 483 723
M193 453 725
81154 453 727
1195 453 729
11168 433 731
M197 453 733
11199 483 735
o T
11201 nanUag 739
11202 483 741
Mo 051 o SZUN B 7
O ST

SEC22-T(08S-R27E
SEC22-T08S-R27E
SEC22-T08S-R27E
SEC22-T0BS-R27E
SEC22-T08S-R27E
SEC22-T08S-R27E
SEC22-T08S-R27E
SEC23-T08S-R27E
SEC23-T083-R27E
SEC23-T08S-R27E
SEC23-T08S-R27E
SEC23-T08S-R27E
SEC23-T08S-R27E
SEC23-TOS8S-R27E
SEC23-T08S-R27E
SEC23-T08S-R27E
SEC23-T08S-R27E
SEC23-TO6S-R27E
SEC23-T08S-R27E
SEC23-T08S8-R27E
SEC23-T0BS-R27E
SEC23-T08S-R27E
SEC23-T083-R27E
SEC22-T08S-R27E
SEC22-T08S-R27E
SEC22-T08S-R27E
SEC22-T08S-R27E
SEC22-T08S-R27E
SEC22-T08S-R27E
SEC22-T0BS-R27E
SEC22-T08S8-R27E
SEC22-T08S-R27E
SEC23-T08S-R27E
SEC22-T08S-R27E
SEC22-T08S-R27E
SEC22-T083-R27E
SEC22-T08S8-R27E
SEC22-T08S-R27E
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EXHIBIT A

County: Graham

State: AZ Original Recording Amendad Recording
BLM Serial # Claim Name Recording# Page# Recording# Page# Location
AMGC 325919 M204 453 745 SEC22-T05S-R27E
AMC 328920 M205 483 747 SEC22-T083-R27E
AMC 326921 /J M205 483 743 SEC22-T06S-R27E
AMC 329038 - MG 5 471 483 SEC20-T05S-R25E
AMC 323077 '/ MG 24 471 501 SEC20-T05S-R26%
AMC 329078 MG 25 471 503 SEC20-TO5S-R26E
AMC 329037 ) MG 83 471 521 SEC19-T05S-R26E
AMC 329038 MG 84 471 523 SEC19-T05S-R28E
AMC 329039 MG 131 471 525 SEC19-TO538-R25E
AMC 329090 MG 133 471 527 SEC19-TO5S-R26E
AMGC 329091 MG 135 471 529 SEC19-TO53-R25E
AMC 329092 MG 137 471 531 SEC19-TO58-R26E
AMC 329083 _/ MG 139 471 533 SEC19-T055-R26E
AMC 329113 -~ Joy 178 471 573 SEC10-T06S-R26E
AMG 329115 - Joy 181 471 577 SEC10-T08S-R26E
AMC 329123 | Joy 139 471 593 SEC10-T08S-R25E
AMC 323124 Joy 190 471 595 SEC11-TOBS-R26E
AMC 329125 Joy 181 471 597 SEC11-TO8S-R23E
AMC 329125 Joy 192 471 559 SEC11-T08S-R25E
A